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SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols 
are used in Statistics Canada publi-
cations: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not 
applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expres-
sed. 

p preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy 
requirements of the Statistics 
Act. 

SIC;NLS CON\'ENTIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants 
sont employés uniformément dans les pu-
blications de Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des disposi- 
tions de la Loi sur la statistici 
relatives au secret. 	40 

NOTE 
	

NOTA 

Inquiries about this publication 
should be addressed to Wholesale 
Trade Section, Merchandising and 
Services Division, Statistics Canada, 
Ottawa, Ontario, K1A 0T6. (Telephone: 
996-9307) or to a local office of the 
bureau's User Advisory Services Di-
vision: 

St. John's (Nfld.) - 
Saint-Jean (T.-N.) (726-0713) 

Halifax 	(426-5331) 
Montréal 	(283-5725) 
Ottawa 	(992-4734)  

Toutes demandes de renseignements sur la 
presente publication doivent être adres-
sees a la Section du commerce de gros, 
Division du commerce et des services, 
Statistique Canada, Ottawa, Ontario, 
K1A 0T6. (Téléphone: 996-9307) ou a un 
bureau local de la Division de l'assis-
tance-utilisateurs situé aux endroits 
suivants: 

Toronto 	(996-6574) 
Winnipeg 	(985-3257) 
Regina 	(569-5403) 
Edmonton 	(425-5052) 
Vancouver (666-3594) 



INTRODUCTION 

v 	 0 	1 	vi 	:iviv vi En 1967, is Division du commerce et des services de Sta- 
ida undertook the measurement of the construc- tistique Canad8 a lance une nouvelle enquéte sur le marché des 

.-hinery and equipment market as a new project machines et du materiel de construction. 	Lea résultats de cette 
for the year 1967. 	The results of this first survey enquéte furent publiés en aoit 	1969 dana tine brochure lntitulée 
were published under the title Construction Machinery Ventes de machines et de matdriel pour Is constructIon, 1967 
and Equipment Sales, 	1967 (Catalogue 63-516) Occasional. (n° 63-516 au catalogue) hors-gene. 	Il n'y a pas eu d'enquéte 
in August 1969. 	No survey was taken for the year 1968. sur l'annCe 1968. 

Following the favourable reception of the 1967 
report by government departments and the business com- 
munity at large, it was decided to incorporate the 
survey into the annual Statistics Canada statistical 
programme, starting with the 1969 survey year. The 
results of the eighth survey on construction machinery 
and equipment sales, which Is the seventh publication 
of our annual series, are presented in this report. 

Object of the Survey 

The survey was designed, collected and processed 
to obtain data about the following characteristics of 
the market: 

Sales of new machinery and equipment to Canadian 
end-users, by commodity, in units and dollars, for 
Canada. 

Sales of used machinery and equipment, by commodity 
totals, in dollars, for Canada. 

Rental of machinery and equipment, by commodity 
totals, in dollars, for Canada. 

(fl Dlv n- I burnt-s ve;,r-nnd invnnrorv n" now machinery 

dollars and units. 

Regional distribution of year-end inventory of new 
machinery and equipment by commodity totals, in 
units. 

Classification of total dollar sales to end-users 
of new machinery and equipment by type of buyer. 

Reporting Period 

The survey was designed to cover the 1975 calen-
dar year and respondents were asked to make the neces-
sary adjustments in the reported figures in case their 
business year differed from the calendar year. In 
actual fact, however, some of the respondents found 
that the required adjustments would have imposed too 
large an administrative burden of them and consequently 
their reports were accepted on a financial year basis. 

Respondents 

The respondents to the survey are partly manufac-
turers and partly distributors in construction machinery 
and equipment. The "manufacturers" category includes 
(a) Canadian producers who sell wholly or partly direct 
to the final Canadian users, (b) foreign manufacturers 
who maintain their own sales branches in Canada and 
manufacturers and distributors located in the United 
States who sell directly to Canadian end-users. The 
data shown In this publication were reported by 51 man-
ufacturing firma and 301 distributors. 

S v Classification 

Ible 1 shows total Canada information for 26 
-. comprised of individual lines and groups of 

cit 	types of construction machinery and equipment. 
For example, "Rock drills" as a commodity is subdivided 

Suite B l'accueii favorable que lea ministBreg de 1'tat 
et le monde du commerce en general ont réservé au bulletin de 
1967, Statistique Canada a décidC d'inclure cette enquéte dana 
son programme statistique annuel B partir de 1969. Lea ré-
sultats de Is huitiBme enqute sur lea ventes de machines et 
de materiel de construction paraissent dans le present bulletin, 
qui eat le septiBme de is sénie annuelle. 

But de i'enquéte 

L'enqute a étê conçue et les observations ont été ex-
ploitées en vue d'obtenir des données sur lea caractéristiques 
suivantes du marché: 

Ventes de machines et de materiel neufs aux utilisateurs 
finals canadiens, par merchandise, par nombre d'unités et 
en dollars, au Canada. 

Ventes de machines et de materiel d'occssion, par totaux 
'de merchandises, en dollars, au Canada. 

Location de machines St de materiel, par totaux de marchan-
dises, en dollars, au Canada. 

dl Stock de machines et de materiel neufs détenu par lea dis- 
ributeurs en fin d'année, par marchandise et par nombre 
unites. 

.: partition regionale des machines et du materiel neuts mis 
ur le marchB, par totaux de marchandises, en dollars et 

par nombre d'unités. 

Repartition régionale du stock de machines et de materiel 
neufs détenu en fin d'année, par totaux de merchandises 
et par nombre d'unités. 

Ciassement de la valeur globale, en dollars, des ventes de 
machines et de materiel neufs aux uttlisateura finals, par 
genre d'scheteur. 

Période visée par i'enguéte 

L'enqute portait stir l'année civile 1975 et lea répon-
dants étaient pniés d'apporter lea rectifications nécessaires 
B leurs chiffres ai leur exercise financier ne correspondait 
pas B l'année civile. Toutefois, certains répondants ont 
trouvé que lea rectifications nécessaires leur auraient cause 
trop de travail et, par consequent, nous avons accepté leurs 
declarations basBes sur leur exercice financier. 

Répondants 

Lea répondants sont soit des fabricants, soit des distri-
buteurs de machines et de materiel de construction. La caté-
gone "fabricants" coinprend: a) lea producteurs canadiens qui 
vendent toute leur production ou une partie de celle-ci direc-
tement B l'utilisateur final canadien, b) lea fabricants 6-
trangers gut expiottent leurs propres succursales de vente au 
canada et lea fabnicants et lea distributeurs établis aux 
Etats-Unis gui vendent directement aux utilisateurs finals 
canadiens. Lea damnées que renferme la presente publication 
ont été déclarées par 51 entreprises manufacturibres et 301 
distributeurs. 

Nomenclature des merchandises 

Le tableau I contient des renseignements repartia en 26 
groupes pour l'ensemble du Canada, salt des categories parti-
cullBres ou des groupes de divers types de materiel et de ma-
chines de construction. Par exemple, le graupe des "Foreuses de 
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into three types (see Group 19). There is a certain 
element of arbitrariness about the range of commodities 
incorporated in the survey as the construction machinery 
marker cannot be unequivocally delineated in terms of 
commodities. In a few instances the commodity schedule 
includes types of machines which are not strictly used 
for construction purposes, such as "Logging skidders" 
(See Group 14). As Table 5 indicates, the types of 
machines listed are generally, but not exclusively, used 
for construction purposes: many of them are also applied 
outside the construction field, such as in the mining 
and logging industry or in municipal maintenance work. 

Tables 2, 3 and 6 do not contain detailed infor-
mation on individual commodities, they present the 
statistics in 27 coumdity totals. 

Geographic Breakdown 

In order to show the geographic distribution of 
the construction machinery and equipment market, Tables 
2 and 3 contain regional information for the 27 corn-
modity totals. The country is divided into five 
regions: The Atlantic Region comprises Newfoundland, 
Prince Edward Island, Nova Scotia, and New Brunswick; 
Quebec and Ontario are separate regions in their own 
right; Manitoba. Saskatchewan and Alberta are combined 
as the Prairie Provinces while British Columbia, Yukon 
and the Northwest Territories appear under British 
Columbia Region. Regional figures were reported by 
distributors according to the regional locations of 
their selling establishments while direct-selling manu-
facturers reported according to the region of delivery 
or end-use. 

New Machinery and Equipment Market (Columns 1 and 2, 
Table 1) 

It should be pointed out that the volume of trade 
reported in this survey does not indicate the size of 
the total market for every commodity but only the part 
of the market held by direct-selling construction 
machinery manufacturers and distributors. For example: 
certain categories of tractors appearing on the coii,nod-
ity list are marketed not only by construction machine-
ry dealers but also by industrial dealers not reporting 
to this survey. 

As the purpose of the survey is to measure the 
size of the unduplicated new machinery market, both 
manufacturers and distributors reported only their 
direct sales to Canadian end-users. Exports and inter-
mediate sales between manufacturers and distributors 
are excluded. 

For the purpose of the survey end-users include: 

Any person or organization buying a machine for ac-
tual use; 

rental houses; and 
sub-dealers buying from distributors for resale. 

Though sub-dealers are not genuine end-users, for rea-
sons of administrative convenience they are considered 
as such. This exception does not influence sales fig-
ures appreciably, as the volume of sales made by sub-
dealers is only a small fraction of the total and they 
do not carry substantial inventories. 

Sales are valued at the actual retail selling 
price to end-users. Distributors reporting sales to 
sub-dealers were requested to estimate the retail sell-
ing price instead of reporting the invoiced whole- 
sale price. The same valuation applies to sales in-
volving trade-in allowances, inasmuch as the value of 
used machinery accepted as parr-payment towards a new 

mc" Se subdivise en troia categories (voir groupe 19). La 
gamme des marchandises comprises dans i'enquéte a été ch 
de facon quelque peu arbitraire car ii est impossible d 
crire le marché des machines de construction uniquement 
fonction des marchandises. Le questionnaire comprend da 
quelques cas des machines qui ne soot pas employees seu-
dana is construction comae, par exemple, lea "Débusqueuses 
(voir groupe 14). Comae i'indique le tableau 5, lea machines 
énumérées servent généralement mais pea exclosivement, en cons-
truction; ban nombre d'entre dies soot utilisées ailleurs que 
dans is construction, par exemple dans l'extraction miniére et 
l'abattage ou pour lea travaux municipaux d'entretien. 

Les tableaux 2, 3 er 6 ne contiennent pas des renseigne-
ments détaillés aur les merchandises, male seulernent des sta-
tistiques sum 27 totaux de merchandises. 

Ventilation géographigue 

Afin d'indiquer Ia repartition gEographique de marchR 
des machines et du materiel de construction, lea tableaux 2 et 
3 contiennent des renseignements sur les 27 totaux de merchan-
dises, sur une base regionale. Le Canada est divisé en cinq 
reions: la region de l'Ariantique qul comprend Terre-Neuve, 
l'Ile-du-Prince-Edouard, la Nouvelle-cosse et le Nouveau-
Brunswick; le Québec et l'Ontario forment chacun une region; 
le Manitoba, Is Saskatchewan et l'Alberta foment la region 
des Prairies at la Colombie-Britannique, le Yukon et lea 
Territoires du Nord-Ouest constituent la region de la Colombie-
Britannique. Lea distributeurs ont déclaré lea chiffres 
réglonaux en fonction de l'emplaceatent de leurs points de 
vente, tandis que lea fabricants qui vendent directement 
l'utilisateur les ant donné en fonction de la region oi lee 
merchandises avaient ete livrCes ou de Ia region dans laquelle 
la merchandise a finalement été utiliaCe. 

Marché des machines et du materiel neufs (colonnes 1 et 2, 
tableau 1) 

Ii convient de signaler que le volume du commerce qui 
apparaft dans le present bulletin n'indique pas is taille 1 
l'ensemble du marché pour toutes lea marchandises, mais seu 
ment is part du marché que détiennent lea fabricants et lea 
diatributeurs de machines de construction pratiquant Ia yen 
directe. Par example, certainea categories de tracteurs qul 
apparaissent sur is liste de merchandises soot vendus non seu-
lement par lea marchands de machines de construction, mais 
aussi par des marchands d'equipement industriel qui ne sont 

58 visés par cette enquéte. 

Comae l'objet de cette enquete eat de mesurer sans dou-
ble comptage l'importance du marché des machines neuvea, lea 
fabricants et lea distributeurs n'onr déclaré que les ventes 
directes aux utilisateurs finals. Lea exportations at lea 
vente8 intermédlaires entre fabricants ci distributeurs SOnt 
exclues. 

Aux fins de l'enquéte, sont considérés comae utilisateurs 
finals: 

Toute personne ou organisme qui achCte une machine pour s'en 
servir effectivement; 

lea firmes de locations; et 
lea marchands qul ach?tent R des distributeurs en vue de is 

revente. 

Bien que lea marchands ne soient pas de véritablea utilisateurs 
finals, on les consldRre comae tel pour des raisons de facilité 
administrative. Cette exception n'influence pas besucoup lea 
chiffres des ventes, car le volume des ventes faites par les 
marchands ne représente qu'une petite partie de l'ensemble et 
leura stocks ne sont pas tres importants. 

Lea ventes sont évaluées d'aprés le prix de detail au-
quel lea machines soot effectivement vendues aux utilisatetirs 
finals. On a demandC aux distributeurs qui ant dBciaré des 
ventes R des marchands d'évaluer le prix do vente de déta.t 
au lieu do declarer le prix do gros. On a procédé de la 
facon pour lea ventes comportsnt une reprise, pour autant 1 
la valeur de la machine usagee reprise a titre d'acompte su 
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nit is not deducted from the selling price. By using 

S 	his valuation method, the correct relationship be- 
tween the number of new units sold and their dollar- 

lue has been preserved. 

In order to estimate the total value of the new 
market (Column 2, Table 1) on an identical basis, 
units supplied to end-users by first rental or lease 
were valued at the price at which they would have been 
offered for sale. 

Used Machinery and Equipment (Column 3, Table 1) 

Group totals only are provided. The actual sell-
ing price of every sort of used machinery is included, 
such as used machinery bought for resale, trade-ins, 
rented machines sold either to the original renter or 
to a third party, demonstrators, etc. The figures 
recorded do not represent the total Canadian used ma-
chinery market but only used machinery sold by con-
struction machinery manufacturers and distributors. 
Used machines are also sold by contractors, other end-
users and auction houses. These transactions are out-
side the scope of the survey. 

Rentals (Column 4, Table 1) 

Group totals only are provided. Rental data in-
dicate gross rental revenue, without the deduction of 
any expense incurred in obtaining this revenue. Once 
again, these figures do not show the total Canadian 
rental market, only rentals by construction machinery 
manufacturers and distributors. Pure rental houses, 
that is business firms specializing in renting out 
construction machinery, are considered as end-uaers 
nd were not asked to provide information on their 
'venuea. 

10 	 ar-end inventory (Column 5, Table 1) 

Distributors of new machinery and equipment were 
nked to report their year-end inventory in units. 

Duplications 

The survey is organized in a way that there is a 
possible overlap between the new and used market and 
rental revenue. For example: where a certain new unit 
was originally rented our and subsequently sold as a 
used machine to either the original renter or to a 
third party within 1975, four different columns of 
Table 1 are affected. 

l'schat d'une machine neuve n'ait pas Ité retranchêe du prix 
de vente. En employant cette méthode d'lvaluation, on a con-
serve le rapport exact qul existe entre le nombre de nouvelies 
machines vendue8 et leur valeur. 

Afin de permettre d'évaluer sur une base identique la 
totalité dea machines er du materiel neufs mis sur le marchC 
(colonne 2, tableau 1), on a évaiuê le prix auquel auraient 
6t3 vendues les machines qui ont dté fournies aux utilisareurs 
finals par Is location. 

Machines et materiel usages (colonne 3, tableau 1) 

Les toraux de groupes seuloment soot fournis. La prix 
r6el de yenta au detail de tous lea types de machines d'occa-
sion eat inclus, par example, les machines uaagees achetëes 
pour la revente, lea reprises, las machines en location 
vendues au locataire ou B un tiers, le materiel de demons-
tration, etc. Lea chiffrea qui figurent ici ne reprdsentent 
pas l'enaemble du marché canadien des machines usagées, mais 
seulement lea machines ussgëea vendues par lea fabricants et 
lea distributeurs de machines de construction. Lea machines 
uaagées peuvent Cgalement errs vendues par des entrepreneurs, 
dautres utilisateurs finals et des maisons de vente B l'encan. 
Ces ventes débordent le cadre de l'enquête. 

Location (colonne 4, tableau 1) 

Lea totaux de groupes seulement sont fournis. Ce mont 
lea recettsa brutes provenant de la location, sans deduction 
des frais occasionnés par celle-ci. Une fois de plus, ces 
chiffres ne représentent pam l'ensemble du marché canadien, 
mais aeulement lea locations effecruéea par lea fabricants et 
diatributeurs de machines de construction. Les maisons de 
location, c'est-B-dire, lea entreprises qui me spécialisent 
dana Is location de machines de construction, sont considérées 
comae des utilisateurs finals et on ne leur a pas demandC de 
renseignesients sur leurs recettes. 

Stock en fin d'année (colonne 5, tableau 1) 

Noua avons demandé aux distributeurs de machines et de 
materiel neufs de declarer leur stock en fin d'année par 
nombre d'unités. 

Double empioi 

Vu la maniBre dont l'enquéte eat organisêe, il eat possi-
ble qu'il y ait double emploi entre le marché des machines 
neuves et usagées, d'une part, et les recettes provenant de la 
location, d'autre part; par exemple, loraqu'une machine neuve 
a été d'abord louée et ensulte vendue comme machine uaagée, 
soit au locataire soit B un tiers, au cours de l'année 1975, 
ces operations touchent quatre colonnes différentes du ta-
bleau 1. 

1. The original renting out is reported in Columns 1 1. Lea données relatives B Is location d'origine soot macrites 
and 2 "New machinery and equipment supplied to dana lea colonnea 1 et 2, "Fournitures de machines et de 
users" as the disappearance of a new unit at full materiel neufs B des utilisateurs finals," en tant qu'écOu- 
retail price; lament d'une machine neuve au plain prix de detail; 

2. the rental revenue is recorded for the period the pour la periode pendant iaqueile is machine a étë buds, 
unit was rented out in Column 4; and lea recettes provenant de cette location mont inscritea B 

the actual selling price of the same unit as a used Is colonne 4; et 
item is shown in Column 3. 3. le prix reel de vente de cette méme machine comae article 

usage eat macnt dans la colonne 3. 

The magnitude of such duplications is not known. L'étendue de ces doubles emplois ne nous eat pas connue. 

Secrecy Secret 

To meet the secrecy requirements of the Statie- Af in de aatisfaire aux exigences relatives au aecret de 
tics Act, safeguarding the interest of individual la Lol our la statistique, secret qui protege lea intdréta des 
respondents, certain items are not shown. 	In some répondants considBrCs indijiduellement, certaines donnBea ne 
cases additional items are omitted to prevent diaclo- mont pam publides. 	Dana centaina cam, des données supplémen- 
sure by deducting all the remaining items from the tairea ont etC omises pour dviter la divulgation de certains 
total of the respective line or column. 	Both kinds of chiffres, qui pourrait résulter de la deduction ,ie toutea lea 
:dcns,d 	i tens 	ar. 	t'nr ifi .d 	wit 	an 	's' 	sten. .ionndes restantes du total respectif de Is ligne ou de is 

lonne. 	La lettre "x" remplsce is publication de cea deux 
nrea de données. 
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Récapitulati 

La vol 
tearché et vi 	 I •r. 
lions en 1975. Ceci représentu une augmentation de 21.6 1 
parativement a l'année dernière. Les ventes des fabricants ont 
Bté de $134.4 millions (8.4 %) et celies des distributeurs, 
$1,466.2 millions (91.6 Z). Le total de $1,600.5 millions com-
prend $547.4 millions (34.2 1) provenant de is vente de pièces 
de rechange et de pièces jetables. 

Lea ventes de machines et de materiel d'occasion ont to-
talisé $211.3 millions. Sur ce total, Is part des fsbricanta 
a éte $5.1 millions (2.4 %) et celle des distributeurs, de 
$206.2 millions (97.6 1). 

Les recettes provenant de la location de machines de tous 
genres se sont élevées è $118.3 millions, dont $4.2 millions 
pour las fabricanta et $114.2 millions pour les distributeurs. 

En analysant las ventes aux utilisateurs finals, on cons-
tate que 56.1 Z du volume total de $1,600.5 millions reprdsen-
tent des ventes a i'industrie de la construction. Les autres 
acheteurs préciaés sont l'administration publique fédérale, 
les administrations provinciales et municipalea (9.3 1), l'in-
dustrie extrative (13.6 1), i'exploitation forestière (15.3 %) 
et l'agriculture (0.8 Z). Le reste (4.9 1) des ventes a etC 
fait 1 des utilisateure finals non précisés. 

Dana is repartition régionale des machines et du materiel 
neuf a mis sur le marché, la province démontrant l'augmentation 
la plus considerable du montant des ventes a été lea Provinces 
des Prairies (35.6 Z) suivi du Québec (25.4 1) at de l'Ontario 
(20.8 %), tandis qua lea Provinces de l'Atlantique et is Colom-
bie-Britannique montrent un accroissement de 14.7 t et de 6.6 1 
respectivement. Le stock le pius considerable détenu 
distributeurs en fin d'anne o Eté enreCistré dons I. 
"Pompea de chan 	- 

Liste des engu7r 

lJneliste:-  
dans l'appendice. La lisLe esL subdivise en LrOis groupes: 

LeB distributeura canadiens, 
Lea fabricants canadiens, 
Lea diatributeurs at lea fabricants américains. 

Remerciements 

La Section du commerce de gros remercie vivement le 
"Construction Equipment Industry Statistics Committee" pour 
l'aide que celui-ci lui a apportee lore de l'élaboration de 
l'enquéte. 11 remercie tout particulirement M. J.S. Thorp, 
directeur exêcutif de l'Association canadienne des diatribu-
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cours de Is planification de l'enquête mais qui a en outre 
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toute la durée de l'enquête. 

Summary of Results 

The value of new machinery and equipment entering 
the market to end-users amounted to $1,600.5 million 
in 1975. This represents an increase of 21.6% over 
last year. Of this total, manufacturers were responsi-
ble for $134.4 million (8.4%), while $1,466.2 million 
(91.62) worth of machinery was marketed by distributors. 
The $1,600.5 million total includes $547.4 million 
(34.2%) revenue from the sales of repair and consumable 
parts. 

Sales of used machinery and equipment amounted to 
$211.3 million. The share of manufacturers was $5.1 
million (2.4%) of this total. The remaining $206.2 
million (97.6%) reached the users through distributors. 

Manufacturers derived $4.2 million and distribu-
tors $114.2 million Out of a total of $118.3 million 
revenue from renting all types of machinery. 

An analysis of sales to end-users shows 56.1% of 
the $1,600.5 million volume was sold to the construction 
industry. Other specified buyers include federal, pro-
vincial and municipal governments (9.3%), the mining in-
dustry (13.6Z), the forestry industry (15.37.) and agri-
culture (0.8%). The remaining (4.9%) sales were made to 
a variety of non-specified end-users. 

In the regional distribution of new machinery and 
equipment entering the market, the region showing the 
greatest sales increase was the Prairie Provinces 
(35.6%) followed by Quebec (25.42) and Ontario (20.8%), 
while both the Atlantic Provinces and British Columbia 
show an increase of 14.7% and 6.6% respectively. The 
largest year-end inventory held by distributors was 
recorded in the "Pumps, contractors' type" group. 

List of Respondents 

A list of names and addresses of respondents 
appears in Appendix. The list is subdivided into three 
groups: 

Canadian distributors, 
Canadian manufacturers, 
American distributors and manufacturers. 
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TOTAL VALUE (Groups I to 27) - VALRUR TOTALS 
(groupea 1 8 27) .............................. 

Tractors, crawler type (diesel and gas) including attach- 
ments sold with machine - Tracteurs, sur chenilles 
(diesel Ct essence) avec accessoirem: 

Equipped as front-end loaders - flunis dune beone 
Iron tale 
Net engine h.p. - Puissance nette du moteur en lIP: 

finder 45 - Maine de 45 ........................... 

45- 59 .......................................... 
60- 89 .......................................... 
90-159 .......................................... 

160-259 .......................................... 
260 and over - et plus ........................... 

Sub-total - Total partiel ...................... 

Bare, or equipped as dozers, backhoes, side-booms, 
rippers, etc. - iiqaipenent do base nu Cquipement de 
bulldozer, de rétrncavease, in flhche latérale, de 
dCfonceuse, etc.: 
Net engine h.p. - Puissance nette do motent en lip: 

• 	 Under 45 - Moms de 45 ........................... 
45- 59 .......................................... 
60-89 .......................................... 
90-159 .......................................... 

160-259 .......................................... 

260 and over - at plus ........................... 

Sub-total - Total partiel ...................... 

Total ........................................ 

2 	Tractors, wheel-type (diesel and gas) including attach- 
ments sold with machine - Tracteurs, aur pneumatiquea 
(diesel et essence) avec acceanoirea: 

Tractor doners (integral design only)(l) four-wheel 
drive - Bulldozer (conqus spiciaiement cosine 
teln)(l) avec qoatre rnues toorricen: 
Net engine h.p. - Puissance nette du moteor en HP: 

130-199 .......................................... 
200-299 .......................................... 
300 and over - ci plus ........................... 

Sub-total - Total partiel ...................... 

Bare, or equipped with attachments as donera, loaders, 
backhoeo, etc. (non-integral design only) (2) - qui-
psinent de base ou équip.aoent de bulidonec, de char-
geose, de rCtrocaveuae. etc. (non spicialement 
concua come tels)(2): 
Net engine h.p. - Puissance nette du moteur en lip: 
Under 50 - 140mm de 50 ........................... 

50-79 ............................................ 
80 and over - Ct plus ............................ 

Sob- total - Total partiel ...................... 

Combination backhoe - Front-end loader machines (in-
tegral design only) (1) - Rétrocaveuaes - Chargeuaea 
S benne frontale (conçues spicialesient come 
telles) (1): 
Net engine h.p. - Puimsance nette do moteur en HP: 

Under 50 - Moms ia 50 ........................... 
50-79 ............................................ 
60 and over - at plus ............................ 

Sub-total - Total partiel ...................... 

S 	Total ........................................ 

- -::note(s) at end of table. - Voir note(s) S Is fin dii tableau. 

a 
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ii 1. New and Used Machinery and Equipment iSles, Rental Income and Inventories, by Consiodity. Canada, 1975 

I. Ventes de machines cc is matérial neufa et d'occasien, revenu locatif at stocks, par merchandise, Canada, 	1975 

- 	

- 

Year-end 
inventory of 

Value of used new machinery 
New machinery and equipment machinery and and equipment 

entering the market equipment Rental income in units 

Group 
(by outright male, sales (group (group totals (distributors 

No. 
first leone or first rental) 

- totals only) only) only) 

- 
80 de 

Group - Groups Nachinen et materiel nests - 
Valeur des 

- 
Revenu locatif 

- 
itock de 

sin sur le marchC menSes de (totaux de machines at de groups (veetea on location) machines et groupes materiel neuf, 
de materiel seolennent) dCtena en fin 
d'occaaion d'annde par 

Units 	I 	Retail value (totoun de sombre d'unit#e 
- 	 - groupea (diatriboteurs 

Unites 	Prix de detail seulosent) aeslement) 
dollars 

1,600,530,623 211,289.127 28,965 

229 4,602,221 .. . . 	. 	. 50 
107 2,426,035 .. . .. . a 
433 13.016,044 . 	. 	. .. . 165 
216 10.798.455 .. . . . . 117 
140 10,444,644 ... ... 69 
20 2,290,790 ... ... a 

1,145 43.578.189 14,394.326 4,000,826 442 

160 2,910.333 ... .. . 66 
106 2.460,388 ... ... 30 
392 11,259,133 ... ... 95 
313 20,299,336 ... ... 94 
366 33,108,938 . 	. 	. ... 140 
486 68,859,704 ... ... 134 

1,623 138,897,832 37,464.672 15,436,648 559 

2,968 182,476,021 51,859,200 59,437,474 1,001 

62 1,728,482 .. 

89 

a 

5,651,257 

.,. 

1,276,602 

... 

119,781 

0 

11 

380 4,793,797 . . . . 	. 	. 105 
556 9,548,113 ... ... 94 
75 2,695,521 ... ... 20 

1,011 17.037,431 3,808,420 407.423 219 

73 1,297,889 ... ... 26 
846 17,335,618 ... ... 225 
389 12,286,886 ... ... 93 

	

1,308 	30,920.393 1 	6.417.157 1 	1,508,733 	344 

	

2,408 	53,609,081 	11,502.179 	2,035,937 	574 



	

175 
	

1,287,050 
	

93 

	

101 
	

1,264,299 
	

81 

	

276 
	

2,551,349 
	

186,967 
	

393,149 
	

174 

	

548 	6,125,083 	... 	 ... 	 71 

	

218 	8.160,821 	... 	 ... 	 73 

	

383 	19,027,389 	. . . 	. . . 	127 

	

498 	29,923,036 	... 	 ... 

	

480 	40,635,173 	. .. 

	

346 	42,071,427 	. . . 	. . . 

	

74 	14,676,981 	... 	 ... 

	

15 	3.927,073 	... 	 ... 	 a 

	

2,562 	164,546,983 	33,123,248 	14,906,764 	760 

143 1,730,901 ... 

842 1,941,925 , 

53 361,946 

133 2,015,505 

738 1,515,246 . 	 . 

61 

83 

x 

x 

97 

S 

335 	3,200,623 

199 	439,598 

236 	973,475 

180 

355 

142 

-0- 

Group 
No. 

No de 

TABLE I. New and Used Machinery and Equipment Sales, Rental Income and Inventories, by Commodity, Canada, 1975 - Continued 

TABLEAU 1. Ventes de machines or de matiriel neuls at d'occasion, ravens locatif at stocks, par sarchandise, Canada. 1975 - suirc 

invrii,v,, 
Value of used 	new machinery 

	

New machinery and equipment 	machineryand 	and cquipncnl 

	

entering the market 	equipment 	Rental income 	in units 

	

(by outright sale, 	sales (group 	(group totals 	(distributors 

	

first lease or first rental) 	totals only) 	only) 	only) 

Group - Croupe 	 Machines et materiel neufs 	Valeur des 	Revenu locatif 	Stock de 

	

mis our Is marchd 	ventes de 	(totaux de 	machines et de 

	

(ventes 00 location) 	machines et 	groupes 	matérial neuls 
do materiel 	seulement) 	détenu en fin 
d'occasion 	d'annde par 

units 	Retail value 	(totaux de 	nombre d'unitds 

	

- 	groupes 	(distributeure 
Unites 	Prix de detail 	seolonent) 	seulement) 

dollars 

Skid steer loaders - Chargeuses compactes: 

Net engine h.p. - Puissance nette du moteur en HP: 
Under 35 - Moms de 35 ................................ 
35 and over - et plus ................................. 

Total ............................................... 

Front-end loaders, wheel type (integral design only)(I) 
four-wheel drive only, excluding skid steer. Nominal 
bucket capacity heaped (U.A.E. rated) - Chargecises sur 
pneunsatiques i benne frontole (conçues spdcialetnent coome 
telles)(1) I qsatre roses matrices, excluant lea chargeu-
ses cospactes. CapacitU do godet (capacitd noninale de 
chargenent) (S.A.t.): 

Under 1 112 cu. yd. - Moms de 1 1/2 v3  ................. 

1 1/2 and under 2 cu. yds. - 1 1/2 er mains de 2 v 3  ..... 

2 and under 2 1/2 cu. yda. - 2 or mains de 2 1/2 v 3  ..... 

2 1/2 and under 3 1/2 to. yds. - 2 1/2 et moima do 
3 112 	3 .............................................. 

31/2 and under 5 cu. ydn. -31/2 et soins dcl 

5 and under 71/2ou. yds. - Sec mains de 7 1/2 v 3  ..... 

71/2and under 12 Cu. yds. -71/let wine de 12 v3  

12 Cu. yd. and over - 12 v 3  et plus ..................... 

Total ................................................. 

Attachments for tractors and front-end loaders (sold 
separately) - Accessoires pour tracteurs et chargeuses S 
benne frontale (vendus séparinent): 

Dozer attachments for wheel or crawler tractors - Equipe-
met de bulldozer pour tracteurs I roues on B chenilles 

Front-end loader attachments for wheel or crawler trac-
tors - Equipement do chargeuse I benne frontale pour 
tracteurs B roues ou I chentllen ...................... 

Backhoe attachments for wheel or crawler tractors, trac-
tor dozere or frost-end loaders - quipement de rCtro-
caveuse pour tracteurs B muss ou I chenilles, pour 
tracteurs avec bulldozer ou chargeuse a benne frontale 

Kippers and rooters for wheel or crawler tractors and 
integrated tractor dozers - DCfonceuses B benne Iron-
tale et piocheuseo pout tracteurs B roues so B chenil-
les et pour tracteums aver bulldozer .................. 

Winches, all types, for tractor mounting - Treuils, tous 
genres, I monter our tracteur ......................... 

Side-boos attachments (pipelaying. etc.) - Flbchen late-
rales (pour is pose de tuysux, etc.) .................. 

Breaker and impactor attachments (hydraulic and pneuma-
tic) - Accessoires de concasseur et de compacteur 
(hydrauliques et pneomatiques) ........................ 

Log and lumber loaders (including grabbles, forks, 
etc.) - Chsrgeuses de hubs et do boia de construction 
(incluant groppins et fourches, etc.) ................. 

Other attachments - Autres accessoires .................. 

Total ................................................. 

,tnote(c) or ccl of table. - Voir note(s) I (a fin du tableau. 
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TABLE 1. New and Used Machinery and Equipment Sales, Rental Income and inventories, by Conanodity, Canada. 1975 - Continued 

e -- 	ILEAU 1. 	Ventes do machines et do maCidol flouts et d'occasion. reverb locatif or stocks, par merchandise, Canada. 1975 - suitYear-end 

inventory of 

New machinery and equipment 
Value of used new machinery 

entering the narket 
machinery and 

equipment Rental income 
and equipment 

in units 
Group 

(by outright eule, sales (group (group totals (distributors 
No. 

first inane or first rental) 
- totals only) - only) only) - 

- Group - Groupe Machines at materiel neufs N 	do mm 	sur le marchi 
Valeur des Seven,. locatif Stock do 

groupe (ventes ou location) 
venres do (totaux do maclimos et do 

machines et groupeo materiel flouts 
de materiel seulesent) ditenu en fin 
d'occasion d'aosde par 

Unite Retail value (totaux do nombre d'unitda 
- - groupes (distributeurn 

Unitfs Prix de ditail neulemuent) seulemont) 
dollars 

6 	Scrapers dig-carry-haul (heavy-duty off-highway) - ilico- 
peuses, excavation cc transport (pour gros travaux de 
terrasoezent) 

Self-propelled (inoluding value of tractor portion) - 
Automotrices (y conpris Is valeur do tracteur): 

Elevating type, all sines - Avec lidvateur, toutes 
17 1,437,674 . 	 . 	 . . . . 14 

Non-elevating type - Sans ilivateur: 

Under 18 cu. yds. 	(struck) - 90155 do 18 v3 

. 

94 13,344,273 . 	.. . .. it. 
18-29 cu. ydn. 	(struck) - 18-29 v3 (4 ran) 61 10,783,449 .,. ... 6 
30 Cu, yds. and over (struck) - 30 v 3  et plus (8 

ras) 	........................................... mc ... . a 

mc mc 9,559,489 x mc 

Towed, all sines - RemorquBes, 	toutes dimensions x mc 130,600 x 

193 31,101,425 9,690,089 4,212,506 45 

if-highway haulers, heavy-duty - Vihiculea do transport 
tout terrain, pour gras travaun: 

Rear dump trucks - Caoionn I basculement arribre: 

x 
126 16,521,258 ... ... 49 
108 23,527,746 ... ... 21 

57 23,397.267 ... ... — 

mc x .,. ... - 

tailles 	........................................... . 

363 71,549,146 x u e 

(B 	ran) 	......................................... . 

Bottoms and side dump haulers, semi-trailers (include 

. 

Sub-total - Total 	partiel 	....................... 

Sub-total 	- Total 	partiel 	......................... . 

value of tractor unit) - Vihicules de transport 8 
dCversen,ent par le fond 0m 	le cUte, ou semi-remor- 

Total 	......................................... . 

ques (y cosprin is vaie,,r dn tracteur), 

mc x ... ... mc 
— — ... ... — 

100 tons 	and over - tonnes 	at 	plus 	.. ............... a x ... ... - 

II- 	29 	tons 	- 	tonnes 	...............................  
30- 	49 	" 	" 	 ............................... . 
50- 	99 	" 	" 	 ............................... . 

50-99 	" 	................................ .. 

10 1,704,676 o n n 

100-174 	" 	" 	 ............................... .. 
175 	tone 	and over - Cannes et plum 	.................. 

373 73,253,822 4,534,923 5,408,968 85 

8 	Excavator/cranes, crawler nouoted (excluding unnountnd 

15-49 	tons 	- 	 tonnen 	................................ 

crane units reported under Group 26 	'All other) - Exce- 
vatrice et grues sur chenilles (excluanc leo grues non 

Sub-total - 	Total 	parciel 	......................... .. 

monties rapportbes ax groupe 26 "Tous autres"): 

Total 	........................................... . 

A. Cable operated (all attachuentm) - Version 8 cSblea 

. 

(tout organes auxiiiairen), 

Rated shovel capacity - Capacité nominale de Is 
boone: 

1 cu 	yd. and under - v3  et mains 24 1,266,485 ... 10 
Over 1 but under 2 1/2 cu. yds. - Plus do 1 mals 

61 9,312,303 ... ... 29 
a a ... ... a 

Over 2 1/2 but undqr 5 tu. ydn. - Plus de 2 1/2 

some 	de 	2 	1/2 	v3 	............................... .. 

mais 	mains 	do 	5v. 	.............................. a a ... ... 3 

2 	1/2 	cu 	yds. 	- 	v3 	............................... 

Cu. yds. and over - 	 3 ci pine 14 
. 

7,575,935 ... .,, a 

Sub-total - Total partiel 	....................... 121 23,386,178 2,404.954 1,812,161 49 
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Group 
No. 

NO  do 

TABLE 1. New and Used Machinery and Equipment Sales, Rental Income and inventoriea, by Codity, Canada, 1975 — Continued 

TAB1.EAU 1. Verstea do machines or de matUriel neufu at d'occamton. towers locatif at etocks, par merchandise, Canada, 1975 - su 

Value of used 	new mach1n 

	

New machinery and equipment 	machinery and 	and equipmeu 
entering the market 	equipment 	Rental income 	in units 
(by outright sale, 	sales (group 	(group totals 	(distributors 

	

first lease or first rental) 	totals only) 	only) 	only) 

Group — Croupe 	 Machines et materiel neufm 	Valour des 	Revenu jocatif 	Stock do 
mix sur le march4 	ventea de 	(totaux de 	machines et de 
(ventes ou location) 	machines et 	groupes 	materiel seule 

do materiel 	seulement) 	ditenu en fin 
d'occasion 	dannUe par 

Units 	Retail value 	(totaux do 	nombre dunitCa 
- 	- 	groupes 	(distributeurs 

UnitUs 	Prix do detail 	seulement) 	noulement) 

8 

9 

Excavator/cranes, crawler mounted (excluding unmounted 
crune units reported under Group 26 All other) - 
Concluded - Excavatrice Ct grues sur chenilles (.xcluant 
lee grues non monties rapportCes su groupe 26 Tous 
sutres') - fin 

Hydraulic operated (all attachments except forestry) - 
Version hydraulique (tous organen auxiliaires sauf 
l'exploitation forestl9re): 

Rated shovel capacity - CapacitC noiajnale de Is 
benne: 

lru. yd.-v 3  ................................... 
Over 1 but under 1 1/2 cu. yds, - Plus de laats 

mains do 1 112 V 3  .............................. 
1112 Cu. yds. to 21/2 cu yds. - 1112 v3  I 

2 1/2 V 3  ....................................... 
Over 2 1/2 Cu. yds. - Plus do 2 1/2 v 3  ........... 

Sub-total - Total partiel ...................... 

Hydraulic operated with forestry attachments, all 
sizes - Version hydraulique avec attachements pour 
l'exploitatlon forestiHre, routes grandeurs ........ 

Total........................................ 

Excavator/cranes, rubber tire mounted (excluded unmounted 
crane units reported under Group 26 'All other') - Ears-
vatricea et grues sur pneumatiquns (exeluant lea grues 
non mantdes, rapportHee a. groupe 26 "bus autren'): 

A. Cable operated (all attachments) - Version 1 clblea 
(tous organea auxillaires): 

Maximum working load as erase - Charge utile maxi-
mum do lounge: 

less than 20 tons - Moms do 20 tonnes ........... 
20- 35 tons - tonoes .............................. 
Over 35 tons - Plus do 35 tonnes ................. 

Sub-total - Total partiel ...................... 

B. Hydraulic operated excavators (shovel, hoe, clam 
only) - Excavatrices I coimsande hydraulique (pelle, 
kcanique rAtro, benne excluaivement), 

Rated shovel capacity - CapacitU nominale de Is 
pelle 

1 cu. pd and under - 	or mains ................ 
Over 1 but under 2 1/2 Cu. yds. - Plum de 1 

arnie mains do 2 112 V3  ......................... 
2 112 ru. yds. and over - v3 at  plus ............. 

Sub-total - Total partiel ...................... 

C. Hydraulic operated erases (truck mounted and mobile) 
excluding forestry attachments - Grues I coiseande 
hydraulique (aur camlons Ct mobiles) oxclua'st lee 
attachementa pour lexploltation forestiere: 

l4aximom working losd - Charge utile maximum do 
levage: 

lass than 10 tons - Maine do 10 tonnem ........... 
10- 19 tons — tonnes .............................. 
20-35 " " 
36-59 0 	 U 

60 tons and over - toffee et plus ................ 

Sub-total - Total partiel ...................... 

D. Hydraulic operated with forestry attachments, all 
sizes - Version hydraulique avec attachemeots pour 
lexploitation foreetiBre, toutes grandeurs ........ 

Total........................................ 

268 17,401.378 ... ... 	 156 

201 17,902,621 ... ... 	 96 

155 21.727612 ,., ... 67 
44 9,880,290 ... -. 	 9 

668 66,911,901 11,859,941 9,824,251 	328 

60 6,951,789 353,977 453,17: 

849 97,249,868 14.618,872 12,089,So 

X 

41 	6,202,137 	. . 	. . 	a 
a 	x 	... 	... 	12 

70 	12,580,539 	2,106,456 	253,844 	19 

126 
	

8,301,683 	... 	... 	57 

a 
a 	... 	.. 	5 

155 
	

10,560,386 	2,055,329 	688,464 	81 

	

462 
	

10,658,962 	... 	... 	149 

	

197 
	

12,935,855 	... 	... 	81 

	

155 
	

16,878,226 	... 	.. 

	

35 
	

5,185,618 	... 	 - 

	

17 
	

3,582,295 	. .. 	. 

	

866 
	

49,240,956 1 	11,554,459 	5,193,26, 

	

103 
	

3,877,241 
	

109,798 
	

192,239 

	

1,194 
	

76,259,122 
	

15,824.042 
	

6,327,811 	496 
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tABLE 1. New and Used Machinery and Equipment Sales, Rental Income and Inventories, by Conrandity, Canada. 1975 - Continued 

LEAU 1. Ventes de nachines et de matBriel neufs at d'occasion, reveno locatif cc stocks, par marchandise, Canada, 	1975 - suite 

Year-end 
Value of used inventory of 

New machinery and equipment 
machinery and ne-i machfuery 

entering the market equipment and equipment 
aales (group Rental Income in units 

Group 
totals only) (group totals (distributors 

O• - 
- 

- 

Valeur den 
only) 
- 

onSy) 
- 

- I 	 Group - Croupe Machines et materiel neufs ventes de Revenu locatif Stock de 
No de mis nor Ic narchB machines et (totaux de machines et de 
groupe (ventes ou location) de materiel groupes materiel neufs 

cVotcasion seulement) dftenu en fin 
(totaux de d'ansfe par 

UnIts Retail value groupes nonhre d'unitia 
- - seulenent) (distributeurs 

Unitfo Prin do detail  seuien,ent) 
dollarn 

10 Excavator/crane attachments (sold separately) - Accesnoires 
d'excavatcicen et de groes (vendus afparSsient) 149 673,891 160,364 ii 141 

11 tower and climbing cranem - Grues S tour et S tour grim- 
1.128,926 1.160,974 1,248,861 

12 

pente 	.................................................... 16 

Trenthers and dltchers, self-propelled (wheel or ladder 
type). 	including operator walking type - Excavateurs do 
tranchCes et fouilleusen outonoteurs (S roues ou S 
flinde). 	Seni-autonomen 	enclus 	.......................... 310 4,031,928 850,171 316,399 92 

13 	Graders, motor - Niveleuses automotrices: 

Net engine h.p. - Puissance nette du moteur en HP: 

Under 125 - Mains de 125 .............................. 
125-149 ............................................... 
150-199 ............................................... 
200 and over - et plus ................................ 

Total ............................................... 

-i.ging skiddors, integrated type (rubber tired) - DBhos-
I:euses S fiNnents thtBgrBs (nor pneumatiques): 

Net engine h.p. - Puissance nette du meteor en HP: 

Under 75 - Mains do 75 ................................ 
75- 99 ............................................... 
100-139 ............................................... 
140 and over - et plus ................................ 

Total ............................................... 

15 	Compactors and rollers, s'ibratory, hand-guided - Conpac- 
tears et rouleasn caapresneurs, vibrants, autcnoteurs, 
conduits S Is main et semi-autnnomes: 

Soil compactors, plate and ran type - Colnpacteurs de sol, 
version 8 plaque ow N pilon ........................... 

All other, baud-guided and walk-behind, motorieed 
rollers - Autres rouleaux, compresseurn motorisis 
conduits a is main et senul-autnnumes .................. 
Total ................................................. 

16 Compactors and rollers, vibratory - Compacteurs Ct rouleaun 
comprenseurs vibrants: 

Self-propelled, asphalt type - Autonoteora d'asphaltage 

Other self-propelled, including tamping rollers, sheeps-
foot tampers and others - Mitres autossoteura, y compria 
len rouleaux de pillonnage, lee rouleaun S pieds de 
moutons et autrea ..................................... 

Towed type, including tamping rollers. sheeps-foot tam-
pers and others - Tractdn, y compels los rouleaux do 
plilonnage, lee rouleaux N pieds de meutons et autres 

Total................................................. 

17 	Compactors and rollers, static, self-propelled - Conyac- 
teurn et rouleaus co,spresseurs, ntatiques, automoteuru: 

• 	Steel tired (smooth and aegmented) - 'A cylindres (unis 
nusegmentBs) ......................................... 

Rubber tired - Sur pneummtiquem ......................... 

Total................................................. 

62 
	

1,452,218 
	

16 
352 
	

19,039,043 
	

28 
433 
	

27,113,613 
	

71 
43 
	

6,630,079 
	

16 

890 
	

52,234,953 
	

7,950,020 
	

3,967,982 
	

iIl 

	

148 
	

3,332,049 
	

21 

	

568 
	

16,251,485 
	

103 

	

341 
	

13,497,361 
	

107 

	

6? 
	

4,584,028 
	

35 

	

1.124 
	

37,664,923 
	

10,807.293 
	

3,759,216 
	

266 

	

2,015 
	

2,692,743 
	

569 

	

379 
	

1,811,734 
	

129 

	

2,394 
	

4,504,47? 
	

733,951 
	

2,589,900 
	

698 

	

192 
	

4,396,299 
	

90 

	

189 
	

6,364,939 
	

102 

	

72 
	

1,095,488 
	

42 

	

453 
	

11,856,726 
	

3,197,702 	5,557,982 
	

234 

235 	3,596,322 . . 	. 	. . 	87 
29 	614,246 	.. . 	. . 	14 

264 	4,210,568 	1.233,467 	1,043,940 	71 



Group 
No. 

No de 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

TABLE 1. New and Used Machinery and Equipment Sales, Rental Income and Inventories, by Coumodity, Canada, 1975 - Continued 

TABLEAU 1. Veiites do machines et de materiel neuls ec d'occaaion, revenu locatif et atock, par marchandise, Canada, 1975 - suit 

inventory 

New machinery and equipment Value of used new machiner 

entering the market machinery and and equipment 

(by outright sale, equipment Rental income in units 

first lease or first rental) sales (group (group totals (distributora 
- totals only) only) only) 

Group -  c 	pm Machines at materiel neufs 
mis our le marchC 

- 
Valear des 

- 
Revenu lucatif 

- 
Stock de 

(ventes ou lo.tion) ventea de (totaux de machines et de 
machines Ct groupen materiel neuls 
do materiel seulement) dCtenu en tin 
d'occaalon d'annPe par 

Units Rhtail value (totaux do nombre d'unitCs 
- - groupes (distrihuteurs 

Unit8s Prix de detail neulement) I aeu1.e.ent) 
dollars 

Air compressors, portable, including aktd mounted - Co.- 
presaears d'air portatife, p compris ceux .ontCn our 
sabots: 

185 852,712 ... ... 42 
558 5,100.539 ... . -. 159 

200- 	289 67 711.708 ... ... x 
290- 	499 24 435,619 .. ... 9 

86 2,948,088 ... ... 26 
103 3,756.586 ... ... 60 

800-1,099 32 1,526,845 ... ... x 
1,100 c.f... and over - p1 3/.in et plus 53 3,343.829 ... ... 

1,108 18,675,926 3,324,053 7,231,035 405 

Rock drills - Foreuses de roe: 

A. Hand-held, air operated - A utilimation manuelle, 
863 1,482,719 177,806 m 124 

S. Mounted percuaaion (gross weight) - 	percussion. 
sontdes (poids brut) 

700- 	799 	' 	' 	............................. ... 

x x ... ... - 
73 3,186.427 

x x 

186 11,597,248 2,685,602 3,594,882 

C. Mounted rotary - Rotatives. montCcs: 

total 	.................................................. .. 

Up to 4 7/8 in. - Jusqu'a 4 1/8 po hO 1.036,193 ... ... x 
26 3,045,112 ... ... - 

Sin. 	and over  - pm 	at 	plus 	........................ .- - ... ... - 

86 6,081,305 661,491 x x 

1,133 17,161,272 3,524,899 4.679,156 191 

Pumps, contractors' type - Pompes de chantier: 

60- 	99 c.f.m. 	- pi3 /min 	............................. ... 

Dewataring - Pour l'Hvacuation des cane: 

100- 	199 	 ° 	............................. ... 

Sob-total - Total partiel 	......................... .... 

4.217 1,924,729 ... ... 763 

500- 	699 	 ' 	............................. ... 

5,597 6,987,635 ... ... 1.195 
539 474,121 .. 	. ... 86 

5-7 	7/8 	in. 	- 	p0 	.................................... ..... 

All other contractors' pumps (except concrete) - Touts. 
autres pompes de chantier (non inclues lea pompes I 

676 1,249,881 ... ... 179 

pneumatiqaea 	........................................ .... 

11,029 10,636,366 1,426.510 3.206.546 2,223 

6,000- 	9,999 	lb. 	- liv 	............................. 

	

10,000-15,999 	" 	" 	............................. ..... 

Contractors' tools (hand-bald) - Outillage de chaotier 

16,000 lb. 	and over - 	liv et plus 	................... 

(manuel): 

Hand-held, air operated paving breakers - Macteens pneu- 
908 689.231 ... ... 233 

Hand-held, air operated diggern, spadera. backfill tam- 

Sub-total - Total 	partiel 	......................... ..... 

pers - Outils poeuaatiques de creuuge, de bichage et 

Total 	........................................... .. 

Total 	................................................ . 

x 

...... 

x ... ... 102 
All Other hand-held, breakers and tampers - Tous autrea 

Self-primer 	type - A auto-aaorcage 	..................... .. 

m m ... ... 51 

Submersible 	type - Smergdea 	........................... .. 
Diayhragm 	type - A membrane 	............................ .... 

de 	damage des 	remblais 	................................. 

2,800 2,177.990 334.825 819.554 386 

béton) 	................................................. .... 

Concrete machinery - Materiel pour Is biton: 

Total 	.................................................. 

Concrete placement pumps - Po.pes I coul.r le bCton 71 3,403,428 ... ... 36 

matiques pour dCfonçage de chausaCea 	...................... 

Hatching and .ixing plants, stationary and portable - 
Mklangeusea discontinues at b&tonnihrss, fix.s at 
mobiles: 

outils de demolition at de damage 	...................... 

Stationary, dry batch type for transit mixers - lix.., 
genre mélange S sec pour b6tnnni6res auto.otrice. 39 2,214,907 

Mobile, dry batch type for transit •ixers - Mobiles, 
genre mélange S Sec porn- bCtoonthres automotrices 8 221,582 ... ... 

Stationary type with central mixer - Genre lime aver 
12 765,893 ... - 

Mobile type with central mixer - Genre mobile aver 
stat ton centrale do mélange 	.......................... 

841,496 station centrsle de mélange 	.......................... 6 

Sub-total 	- Total 	partiel 	............................ 65 4,043,878 473,650 a 11 
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TABLE 1. New and Used Machinery and Equipment Sales, Rental Income and Inventories, by Comeodity, Canada, 1975 - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. Ventea de machines cc de nmtkriel nests et d'occasion, revenu locatif Ct stocks, par marchandise, Canada, 1975 - fin 

inventory of 

New machinery and equipment 
Value of used new machinery 

entering the market 
machinery and and equipment 

(by outright sale, 
equipment Rental income in unite 

Group first lease or first rental) 
sales (group (group totals (distributors 

No. - totals only) only) - only) - 
- 

ti°de 
Group - Croupe Machines et materiel neufs Valeur des Revesu locatif Stock de is our le marchS ventes de (totaus de machines eE de groupe (ventes ou location) machines et groupes materiel neuus 

de 	natiriel neulement) dCtenu en fin 
d'occasion d'annke par 

Units Retail value (totaum de nombre d'unitfs 
- - I  groupes (distributeure 

Unitis Pri,, de detail seslement) seulement) 

22 Concrete machinery - Concluded - Materiel pour le bfton - 
fin: 
Mixer agitators, transit type (encluding value of truck 

chassis) - B&tonniSres automotrices avec agitateur 
(encluant Is valeur do chUssis de canine) 619 6,609,409 .., .,, 6 

Tilt mixers, 	portable for concrete mortar, plaster - 
Rktonnibres I bascule mobiles pour le hiton, 	le mortier 

586 489,408 . 	.. ... 102 
Coecrete vthrators internal type - Vibrateurs interoes S 

et 	l'endult 	............................................ 

1.113 559,128 ,., ,,, 202 
173 193,649 .., ... 11 

2,627 15,298,900 1,063,998 1,627,973 368 

23 Asphalt equipment - Materiel de construction den chauuxkes 
Soup len: 
Plants, complete (butch and continuous), all siren - 
Posten complets (conttnus on disconrinus), 	touten 

21 7,186,066 . 	. 	. . 	. 	. a 
Plant components (mixers, driers, dust collectors, cold 

feeds, etc.) 	(sold separately) - 	lkments constitutifs 

tallies 	................................................ 

(mulaxeurs, 	sAchesses, ddpousniSreurs, alis,enceurs I 
26 1,581,638 ,., ... 10 

Payers and fiuishora (ucreed type) - Ripundeurs-finis- 
209 4,931,148 . 	. 	. . 	. 	. 18 

Bitumen distributors, truck and trailer mounted includ- 
ing patching units (excluding value of truck) - 	pao- 
deuses de bitume, montOes nnr canions et remorques p 
cospria unites d'estreties 	(excluont 	le prim clu cantos) 103 1,244,225 , 	. 	. ,,. a 

359 14,943,077 1,887,426 846,825 36 

.\ggrcgate processing eqoipsest 	Nutiriel do traitemest des 
grasulats: 

Crushers and crushing plants (roil, 	jaw, 	gyratory, 
impact) - Concusseurs et installations de concausage 
(7, rouleaux, 7,  nachoires, giratoires. I. marteaux 
orticulBs): 

166 27,328,298 ... .. , 36 
71 3,110,705 . 	. 	. .. a 

Screening plants 	(stone, sand, gravel, ore) - Instal- 
lations de cribiage (suble, gruvier, minerals) 42 2,212,722 ... ... 18 

bAton 	.................................................. 

Washing plants, all types - Installations de lavage. 

Concrete buckets - Rennes I béton ........................ 

25 941,381 . 	. 	. . 	. 	. a 

Total 	.............................................. 

U. Portable conveyors (including belt-loaders) 	(sold se- 
parately) - C0000yeurs mobiles (y compris Ins saute- 

... 3,056,917 .,, .., 52 relles) 	(veodus skpariment) ......................... 
Srationary convoying equipment and components - Maté- 

rid 	do concassage fixe et conposants ... 13,470,852 

froid, etc.) (veoduu sfpario,eot) ....................... 

Vibrating screens (sold separately) - Cribles vibrants 

sCorn (S poutre Immense) .............................. 

185 2,364,085 ... .,. 27 

Total 	.................................................. 

... 52,484,960 6,301,823 1,450,546 

25 Forklift trucks - Chariotu Bldvatexrn S fourches: 
Rough cercatn - Pour terrain accidentfs 304 6,332,904 ... .., 83 
All other - Tous autres: 

Portable - Mobiles ..................................
Stationary - Fixex .................................. 

620 7,628,330 ... ... 267 
421 7.446.613 ... ... 246 

Loon genrea ......................................... 

1,345 21,407,847 4,422,643 3,653,041 596 

26 All other construction type machinery and equipment, at- 

(veodus séparfment) 	................................. 

tachments and accessories - Toss autres types do machines 

Total 	............................................... 

et dc materiel de construction et accessoires, 
Diesel engines (mold separately) - Moteurs diesels (von- 

Solid tired - mr pneus pleins ......................... 

546 8,624,562 424,645 ... 501 

Pneumatic tired - Snr pseumatiques ..................... 

dun nfparimest) 	........................................ 
Diesel powered generating uota - Groupes klectrogknes 

Total 	................................................ 

931 18,392,455 1,162,354 ... 281 
7,088 63,780,283 8.004,413 ,. , a 

diesel 	................................................. 

... 90,797.300 9,591,412 10,860,209 

Other - Astres 	........................................... 

Total 	.................................................. 

All repair and consumable parts - Toutes pièces do rechunge 
at pièces jetables ....................................... ... 547,393,705 10,456,656 

"tntergral design" means basically designed as a complete unit for a specific use, - "Conça spkcialement cosine tel' veut dire essentielle,nent csnçu 
cosine use unite en Sal pour so travail dCternini. 
"Non intergral design" means designed as a bare tractor to which various attachments can be added. - "Non spAcialement conqu comee tel" vest dire 
tongs cosine on simple tracteur qu'ont peut sunir d'accessoires divers, 
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Group 
No. 

TABLE 2. New Machinery and Equipment Sales, by Commodity Group, Canada and Regions. 1975 

Atlantic 
Provinces 

- 	Québec 
Provinces de 

Group 	
1' Atlantique 

Units Units 	Units 
- 	Dollars 	- 	Dollars 	- 	Dollars 

Unites 	Unites 	Unites 

TOTAL VALUE (Groups 1 to 27) ............ 

1 	Tractors, crawler type .................... 

2 	Tractors, wheel-type ...................... 

3 	Skid steer loaders ........................ 

4 	Front-end loaders, wheel-type ............. 

5 Attachments for tractors and front-end 
loaders. 

6 	Scrapers .................................. 

7 	Off-highway haulers, heavy duty ........... 

8 	Excavator/cranes, crawler mounted ......... 

9 	Excavator/cranes, rubber tire mounted ..... 

10 	Excavator/crane attachments ............... 

11 	Tower and climbing cranes ................. 

12 	Trenchers and ditchers .................... 

13 	Graders, motor ............................ 

14 	Logging skidders .......................... 

15 Compactors and rollers, vibratory hand-
guided. 

16 	Compactors and rollers, vibratory ......... 

17 	Compactors and rollers, static, self- 
propelled. 

18 	Air compressors ........................... 

19 	Rock drills ............................... 

20 	Pumps, contractors' type .................. 

21 	Contractors' tools (hand-held) ............ 

22 	Concrete machinery ........................ 

23 	Asphalt equipment ......................... 

24 	Aggregate processing equipment ............ 

25 	Forklift trucks ........................... 

26 All other construction type machinery and 
attachments. 

27 	All repair and consumable parts ........... 

168,941,787 

	

423 	23,185,000 

	

300 	6,903,329 

	

10 	123,950 

	

324 	18,041,388 

	

208 	1 	2,056,638 

x 	x 

	

24 	4,514,555 

	

69 	5,223,160 

	

155 	6,638,685 

x 	x 

x 	x 

	

64 	3,901,986 

	

236 	6,292,678 

	

328 	591,494 

	

42 	1,249,534 

x 	I 	x 

	

165 	2,540,935 

	

147 	1,426,710 

	

1,533 	1,552,374 

	

217 	179,743 

	

622 	1,995,293 

	

34 	2,257,645 

4,183,993 

	

308 	4,031,905 

15,639,245 

54,815,560 

419,517,150 

	

589 	41,212,681 

	

388 	11,354,726 

	

34 	435,275 

	

545 	40,450,130 

	

4911 	2,036,946 

x 	x 

	

168 	34,122,655 

	

255 	32,275,858 

	

294 	21,676,638 

	

53 	280,520 

x 	x 

x 	x 

	

171 	11,324,024 

	

263 	8,444,729 

	

527 	876,330 

	

101 	2,232,900 

	

78 	874,013 

	

319 	6,691,409 

	

366 	5,908,100 

	

2,952 	3,873,258 

	

902 	626,153 

	

436 	4,145,813 

	

122 	3,209,997 

21,063,331 

	

155 	2,247,723 

22,750,530 

I 139,318,121 

340,631,213 

	

765 	36,669,780 

	

662 	12,148,978 

	

94 	753,781 

	

598 	40,057,368 

	

9521 	2,401,899 

x 

	

74 	9,739,113 

	

265 	28,547,94 

	

481 	22,952, 

	

46 	116..- 

x 	x 

	

74 	932,599 

	

126 	6,298,744 

	

257 	7,930,164 

	

770 	1,295,744 

	

86 	1,619,506 

	

90 	1,809,951 

	

337 	5,387,326 

	

398 	6,035,801 

	

2,845 	2,195,472 

	

870 	798,755 

	

611 	4,748,719 

	

96 	3,867,550 

15,024,784 

	

390 	5,629,606 

l8,206,?. 

101,429, 
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TABLEAU 2. Ventes de machines et de materiel neuts, par groupe de marchandises, Canada et r4gions, 1975 

rairie 
rovinces 

- 

rovinces 
des Prairies 

British 
Columbia 

- 

Colombie- 
Britannique 

Canada 

Croupe N° de 
groupe 

Units Units Units 
- Dollars - Dollars - Dollars 

Unites Unites Unites 

387.027,455 ... 284,413,018 ... 1,600,530,623 VALEUR TOTALE (groupes 1 B 27) 

733 46,789,042 458 34,619,518 2,968 182,476,021 1 

639 13,872,044 419 9,330,004 2,408 53,609,081 2 

120 1,055,467 18 182,876 276 2,551,349 3 

734 39,033,930 361 26,964,167 2,562 164,546,983 Chargeuses sur pneumatiques B benoe 4 
frontale. 

763 4,348,004 265 1,355,732 2,679 12,199,219 Accessoires pour tracteurs et chargeuses 5 

Tracteurs, 	aur chenilles 	................ 

B benne frontale. 

140 22,275,971 x x 193 31,101,425 

Tracteurs, sur pneumatiques 	............. 

Chargeuses compactes 	.................... 

6 

49 8,902,268 58 15,975,231 373 73,253,822 Véh icules de transport tout terrain 7 
pour gros travaux. 

143 18,038,562 117 13,164,342 849 97,249,868 

D4capeusea 	.............................. 

Excavatrices et grues sur chenilles .. 8 

15,984,002 96 9,007,788 1,194 76,259,122 Excavatrices et grues sur pneumatiques 9 

158,979 x x 149 673,891 Accessoires d'excavatrices et de grues 10 

- - x x 16 1,128,924 11 

22 2,938,344 x x 310 4,031,928 12 

388 21,627,144 141 9,083,055 890 52,234,953 13 

145 4,292,671 223 10,704,681 1,124 37,664,923 14 

441 1,213,912 328 526,997 2,394 4,504,477 Compacteurs et rouleaux compresseurs vi— 15 
brants, conduits B is main. 

182 6,006,701 42 748,085 453 11,856,726 Compacteurs et rouleaux compresseurs vi— 16 
brants. 

59 1,188,914 x x 264 4,210,568 

Excavateura de tranchées 	................ 

Compacteurs et rouleaux compreaseurs, 17 
statiques, automoteurs. 

132 1,560,748 155 2,495,508 1,108 18,675,926 18 

76 265,540 146 3,525,121 1,133 17,161,272 

Grues B tour et B tour grimpante ........ 

19 

1,711 1,699,140 1,988 1,316,122 11,029 10,636,366 

Niveleuses automotrices 	................. 

Compresseura d'air 	...................... 

20 

496 353,443 315 219,896 2,800 2,177,990 

DBbusqueuscs 	............................ 

21 

780 2,728,173 178 1,680,902 2,627 15,298,900 22 

90 4,790,393 17 817,492 359 14,943,077 Materiel de construction des chaussCes 23 
souplea. 

8,987,624 ... 3,225,228 ... 52,484,960 

Foreuses 	de 	roc 	......................... 

Pompes de chantier 	...................... 

Outillage de chantier 	(manuel) 	.......... 

Materiel de traitement des granulats 24 

296 5,103,781 196 4,394,832 1,345 21,407,847 

Materiel pour le bBton 	.................. 

25 

• 16,225,587 ... 17,975,136 ... 90,797,300 

Chariots élévateurs B fourches ..........

Tous autres types de machines et de ma— 26 
tériel de construction. 

• 137,587,071 .. 	. 114,242,955 . 	 . 	 . 547,393,705 Toutes piBces de rechange et pieces 27 
jetables. 
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TABLE 3. Year-end Inventory of New Machinery and Equipment in Unit •-. 
by Commodity Group, Canada and Regions, 197$ 

TABLEAU 3. Stock en fin d'annBe d'unités de machines et de materiel neu;, 	t 
par groupe de merchandises, Canada et regions, 1975 

British 
Group Atlantic Prairie Colum- 
No. Provinces Provinces bla 
- Group - Groupe - Quebec Ontario - - Canada 

NO de Provinces Provinces Colombie- 
groupe de des Britan- 

l'Atlan- Prairies nique 
tique 

units - unites 

1 Tractors, crawler type - Tracteurs, sur chenhlles 78 237 255 269 162 1,001 
2 Tractors, wheel-type - Tracteurs, sur pneumatiquea 65 86 159 167 97 574 
3 Skid steer loaders - Chargeuses compactes x 27 27 89 x 174 
4 Front-end loadera, wheel-type - Chargeuses sur 

104 252 177 163 64 760 
5 Attachments for tractors and front-end loaders - 

Accessoires pour tracteurs et chargeuses a benne 
129 252 388 411 124 1,304 

6 Scrapers - Decapeuses 	............................. a x 6 26 x 45 
7 Off-highway haulers, heavy duty - Véhicules de 

transport tout terrain, pour gros travaux a 40 28 x x 85 
8 Excavator/cranes, crawler mounted - Excavatrices St 

28 147 157 64 47 443 
9 Excavator/cranes, rubber tire mounted - Excavatri- 

24 138 191 58 85 
10 Excavator/crane attachments - Accessoires d'excava- 

a 48 48 x 8 
11 Tower and climbing cranes - Grues a tour et 	tour 

- - - - 
12 Trenchers and ditchers - Excavateurs de tranchêes - - a 54 x 97 
13 

pneumatiques a benne frontale 	...................... 

grues 	sur 	chenhlles 	................................ 

Graders, motor - Niveleuses automotrices 16 34 23 44 14 131 
14 

frontale 	........................................... 

37 39 45 89 56 266 
15 Compactors and rollers, vibratory hand-guided - 

.. 

Coinpacteurs et rouleaux compresseurs, vibrants, 
25 324 152 82 115 698 

16 

ces et gruea sur pneumatiques ...................... 

griznpante 	.......................................... 

Compactors and rollers, vibratory - Compacteurs et 

tricea 	et 	de 	grues 	............................... 

29 71 16 75 43 234 
17 Compactors and rollers, static, Self-propelled - 

Compacteurs et rouleaux compresseurs, statiques, 

Logging skidders - DCbusqueuses 	....................... 

conduits 	a 	la 	main 	.................................. 

x a 5 26 18 71 
18 38 172 115 21 59 405 
19 

rouleaux compresseurs vibrants 	...................... 

26 116 a x x 191 
20 

automoteurs 	...................................... 

Pumps, contractors' type - Pompes de chantier 358 1,050 227 221 367 2,223 
21 

Rock drills - Foreuses de roc 	........................ 

Contractors' tools (hand-held) - Outillage de 
49 113 58 42 124 386 

22 Concrete machinery - Materiel pour le béton x 154 61 51 a 368 
23 

chantier 	(manuel) 	.................................. 

Asphalt equipment - Materiel de construction des 
x 12 13 x x 36 

24 

Air compressors - Compresseurs d'air .................. 

Aggregate processing equipment - Materiel de 
... ... ... 

25 Forklift trucks - chariots élCvateurs a fourches .. 50 116 174 126 130 596 
26 

chsussCes 	souples 	................................ 

All other construction type machinery and attach- 

t raitement 	des 	granulats 	......................... . 

ments - Tous autres types de machines et materiel 
.,. ... ... ... 

27 

de 	construction 	.................................. 
All repair and consumable parts - Toutes pieces de 

rechsnge et piCces 	jetables 	...................... ... ... ... ... ...  
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.Inery and Equipment Sales and Rental Income for Distributors 
and Manufacturers, Canada, 1975 

Al 	"nt 	 -n t 	' materiel neufs et d'occasion et revenu locatif, des distributeura 
et des fabricants. Canada, 1975 

New machinery and 
equipment entering 

	

the market (by out- 	Value of used 

	

right sale, first 	machinery and 	Rental 

Group - Croupe 	
lease or rental) 	equipment sales 	income 

	

Machines et materiel 	Valeur des ventes 	Revenu 

	

neufs mis sur le 	de machines et de 	locatif 
marché (ventea 	materiel d'occasion 
ou location) 

TOTAL............................................. 

Distributors - Distributeurs ........................ 

Manufacturers - Fabricanta .......................... 

1,600,530,623 211,289,127 

1,466,157,858 206,185,986 

134,372,765 5,103,141 

118,328,965 

114,119,987 

4,208,978 

TABLE 5. New Machinery and Equipment Sales, by Type of Buyer 
for Distributors and Manufacturers, Canada, 1975 

TABLEAU 5. Ventea de machines et de materiel neufa, par genre d'acheteur, 
'Ins diatributeurs at des fabricants, Canada, 	1975 

Manufacturers 
and distributors 	Distributors Manufacturers 

Fabricants et 	Distributeura Fabricants 
diatributeurs 

Type of buyer - Genre d'acheteur 	Percentage 	Value in 	Percentage 	Value in Percentage Value in 
of total 	dollars 	of total 	dollars of total dollars 

Pourcentage 	Valeur 	Pourcentage 	Valeur Pourcentage Valeur 
par rapport 	exprimee 	par rapport 	exprimée par rapport expriie 
au total 	en dollars 	au total 	en dollars au total en dollars 

TOTAL ......................... 

Construction industry - Industrie 
de is construction .............. 

Government (federal, provincial and 
municipal) - Administration fédC-
rale, provinciale ou municipale 

Mining industry - Industrie extrac-
tive ............................ 

Forest industries - Industries f 0-
rest -ires 

(Logging, sawmilling, pulp and 
paper woodlands, plywood and 
veneer) - (Abattage, scieries, 
terres a bois A p8te, contre-
plaquC et bois de placage) 

Agriculture industry - Agriculture 

(lthnr end-users - Autres utilisa-
t.'urs finals .................... 

100.0 1,600,530,623 100.0 1,466,157,858 100.0 134,372,765 

56.1 898,352,773 58.2 853,705,795 33.2 44,646,978 

9.3 149,525,121 9.8 143,541,126 4.5 5,983,995 

13.6 216,884,642 11.5 168,177.478 36.2 48,707,164 

15.3 245,063,719 15.1 221,365,792 17.6 23,697,519 

0.8 12,653,719 0.8 11,764,956 0.7 888,763 

4.9 78,051,057 4.6 67,602,711 7.8 10,448,346 
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TABLE 6. New and Used Machinery and Equipment Sales and Rental Incom 
by Commodity Group, Canada, 1974 and 1975 

New machinery and equipnen:-ot 
the market (by outright sale, 

first lease or rental) 

Machines at materiel neufs mis 
Group 	 sur le marché (verites ou location  
No. 	Group 	 Units 	Percentage 	Thousands of dollars 	Percentage 

- 	change 	- 	change 
Unites 	1975/1974 	)filliers de dollars 	1975/1974 

Variation 	 Variation 
1974 	1975 	en 	1974 	1975 	ma 

pourcentage 	I 	pourcentag 

TOTAL VALUE (groups 1 to 27) ... ... ... 1,315,979.4 1.600,530.6 + 	21.6 

1 2,956 2,968 + 	0.4 161,989.2 182,476.0 + 	12.6 

2 2,270 2,408 + 	6.1 44,104.5 53,609.1 + 	21.6 

3 ... 276 ... ... 2,551.3 

4 Front-end loaders, wheel-type 2,786 2,562 - 	8.0 136,124.6 164,547.0 + 	20.9 

5 Attachments for tractors and front-end 3,040 2,679 11.9 10,157.1 12,199.2 + 	20.1 
loaders. 

6 196 193 - 	1.5 24,123.3 31,101.4 + 	28.9 

7 

Tractors, 	wheel-type 	..................... 

0ff-highway haulers, heavy duty 354 373 + 	5,4 57,027.0 73,253.8 + 	28.5 

8 

Tractors, 	crawler 	type 	................... 

Excavator/cranes, crawler mounted 906 849 - 	6.3 87,275.4 97,249.9 + 	1!. 

9 

Skid 	steer 	loaders 	......................... 

Excavator/cranes, rubber tire mounted 615 1,194 + 94.1 48,907.3 76,259.1 + 	5 

10 Excavator/crane attschments 154 149 - 	3.2 748.6 673.9 - 	I 

11 

Scrapers 	................................... 

Tower and climbing cranes 11 16 + 45.5 496.3 1,128.9 + 121. 

12 326 310 - 	4.9 3,295.0 4,031.9 + 	22.4 

13 714 890 +- 24.6 32,901.1 52,235.0 + 	58.8 

14 

Trenchers and ditchers 	.................... 

Graders, 	motor 	............................. 

2,180 1,124 - 48.4 59,243.1 37,664.9 + 	36.4 

15 Compactors and rollers, vibratory hand- 1,714 2,394 + 39.7 5,300.4 4,504.5 - 	15.0 
guided. 

16 Compactors and rollers, vibratory 341 453 + 32.8 8,545.7 11,856.7 + 	38.7 

17 

Logging 	akidders 	......................... 

Compactors and rollers, static, self- 317 264 - 16.7 4,859.9 4,210.6 - 	13.4 
propelled. 

18 1,212 1,108 - 	8,6 15,312.8 18,675.9 + 	22.0 

19 1,104 1,133 + 	2.6 15,357.3 17,161.3 + 	11.7 

20 

Air 	compressors 	.......................... 

Rock 	drills 	.............................. 

9,142 11,029 + 20.6 7,535.7 10,636.4 + 	41.1 

21 

Pumps, 	contractors' 	type 	................ 

Contractors' tools (hand-held) 1,729 2,800 + 61.9 1,691.0 2,178.0 + 	28.8 

22 2,177 2,627 + 20.7 16,148.7 15,298.9 - 	5.3 

23 333 359 + 	7.8 13,222.0 14,943.1 + 	13.0 

24 Aggregate processing equipment ... ... ... 31,741.9 52,485.0 + 	65.4 

25 

Concrete machinery 	...................... 

Asphalt 	equipment 	....................... 

... 1,345 ... ... 21,407.8 

26 

Forklift 	trucks 	......................... 

All other construction type machinery ... ... ... 109,387.4 90,797. 
and attachments. 

27 All repair and consumable parts ... ... ... 420,484.1 547,393./ 

Note: Components may not add to totals due to rounding. 
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TABLEAU 6. Ventes de machines et de materiel neufs et d'occaeion et revenu locatif 
par groupe de marchandises, Canada, 1974 et 1975 

Value of used machinery 
and equipment sales Rental income 

Valeur des ventes de Revenu locatif 
machines et de materiel 

d'occasion Groupe NO de 
groups Thousands of dollars Percentage Thousands of dollars Percentage 

- change - change 
Milliers de dollars 197511974 

Variation 
Milliers de dollars 1975/1974 

Variation 
1974 1975 en 1974 1975 en 

pourcentage pourcentage  

211,931.2 211,289.1 - 	0.3 115,342.2 118,329.0 + 	2.6 VALEUR TOTALE (groupes 1 ii 27) 

57,065.1 51,859.2 - 	9.1 17,394.2 19,437.5 + 	11.7 Tracteura, 	sur 	chenilles 	............... 

9,062.8 11,502.2 + 	26.9 1,993.8 2,035.9 + 	2.1 2 

187.0 ... ... 393.1 ... 3 

34,059.6 33,123.2 - 	2.7 12,760.2 14,906.8 + 	16.8 Chargeuses sur pneumatiques h benne 6 
frontale. 

1,278.5 1,523.4 + 	19.2 295.0 x + 109.8 Accessoires pour tracteurs et chargeuses S 
I benne frontale. 

11,244.7 9,690.1 - 	13.8 5,201.9 4,212.5 - 	19.0 6 

4,553.6 4,534.9 - 	0.4 3,868.3 5,409.0 + 	39.8 Véhicules de transport tout terrain, 7 
pour gros travaux. 

14,018.0 14,618.9 + 	4.3 8,913.9 12,089.9 + 	35.6 Excavatrices et gruee eur chenillea 8 

.39.1 15,824.0 + 	26.2 4,535.5 6,327.8 + 	39.5 Excavatrices et grues sur pneumatiques 9 

.4.6 160.4 + 	10.9 53.4 x - 	28.1 Accessoires d'excavatrices et de grues 10 

93.3 1,161.0 - 	16.7 1,729.8 1,248.9 - 	27.8 11 

419.2 850.2 + 102.8 316.3 316.4 0.0 12 

8,199.2 7,950.0 - 	3.0 3,882.9 3,968.0 + 	2.2 13 

11,979.6 10,807.3 - 	9.8 2,137.3 3,759.2 + 	75.9 14 

1,313.0 734.0 - 	44.1 3,830.1 2,589.9 - 	32.4 Compacteurs et rouleaux compresseura vi- 15 

Tracteurs, 	sur pneumatiques ............. 

brants, conduits I la main. 

1,989.7 3,197.7 + 	60.7 3,572.2 5,558.0 + 	55.6 

Chargeuses compactes 	.................... 

Niveleuses autoinotrices 	................. 

Compacteurs et rouleaux compresseurs vi- 16 

Débusqueuses 	............................ 

brants. 

1,512.6 1,233.5 - 	18.5 1,185.6 1,043.9 - 	11.9 

1)écapeuses 	.............................. 

Compacteurs et rouleaux compresseurs, 17 
statiques, automoteurs. 

3,678.6 3,324.1 - 	9.6 6,447.8 7,231.0 + 	12.1 

Grues I tour et I tour grimpante ........ 

18 

2,062.5 3,524.9 + 	70.9 3,700.9 4,679.2 + 	26.4 19 

901.0 1,424.5 + 	58.1 3,419.8 3,206.5 - 	6.2 

Excavateurs de tranch6es 	................ 

20 

228.7 334.8 + 	46.4 619.1 819.6 + 	32.4 21 

990.7 1,064.0 + 	7.4 1,378.7 1,628.0 + 	18.1 22 

1,809.7 1,887.4 + 	4.3 437.8 846.8 + 	93.4 

Pompes 	de 	chantier 	...................... 

Materiel de construction des chaussées 23 

Compresseurs d'air 	...................... 

Outillage de chantier (manuel) 	.......... 

SOuples. 

4,095.4 6,301.8 + 	53.9 1,298.8 1,450.5 + 	11.7 

Foreuses 	de 	roc 	......................... 

Materiel de traitement des granulats 24 

4,422.6 ... ... 3,653.0 ... 

Matérial pour le béton 	.................. 

Chariots élévateurs I fourches .......... 25 

14,271.9 9,591.4 - 	32.8 26,368.9 10,860.2 - 	58.8 Tous autres types de machines et mate- 26 
riel de construction. 

17,120.2 10,456.7 - 	20.3 .. 	 . .. 	 . ... Toutes pilces de rechange et pilces 
jetables. 27 

Nota: Lea chitfres ayant été arrondis, lea totaux ne correspondent pas toujours. 





APPENDICE 

List 	Respoidctit s 

Liste des enquBtés 

Name and address - Nom et adresse 	 Location 

Canadian distributors - Distributeurs canadiens 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 

Atlantic Distributors Ltd. • P.O. Box 9116, Torbay .............................................. 

Basil Fearn Ltd., P.O. Box 608, Beck's Cove .................................................... 

Beaver Equipment Limited, P.O. Box 9551, Logy Bay Road ......................................... 

Domac Enterprises Ltd., P.O. Box 1755, Logy Bay Road ........................................... 

Harvey & Co. Ltd. (Construction Equip. Div.), P.O. Box 8220, Stn. "A", Kenmout Rd ............. 
Hickman Equipment Ltd., P.O. Box 2130 .......................................................... 
M & L Supply Co. Ltd., P.O. Box 1923 ........................................................... 
Newfoundland Tractor & Equipment Co., P.O. Box 8940 ............................................ 

George G.B. Parson Ltd., Elizabeth Ave ......................................................... 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-douard 

A. Pickard Machinery Ltd., P.O. Box 545, Malpeque Road ......................................... 

Scotia - Nouvel1e-cO88e 

S Equipment Ltd. • 68 Chrisholm Ave. • P.O. Box 2045 ........................................... 

C I1ntic Equipment Ltd., P.O. Box 965, Hammond Plains Industrial Park .......................... 

<no Baltzer Equip. Ltd., Kings Co ............................................................. 

1< IsLer Equipment Ltd., 25 Akerley Blvd., Darmouth md. Park .................................... 

Slackwood Hodge Atlantic Ltd., 10 Wright Ave., Buroside ........................................ 

Foulis Engineering Sales Ltd., 5502 Atlantic St., P.O. Box 1530 ................................ 

Industrial Engineering Company Ltd., 6331 Lady Hammond Rd., P.O. Box 1389 ...................... 

Industrial Machinery Company Ltd., P.O. Box 2006 ............................................... 

La Have Equipment, P.O. Box 240 ................................................................ 
N.S. Tractors & Equipment Ltd., 3575 Kempt Rd., P.O. Box 1420 .................................. 
Scotia Equipment Ltd. , 52 Wright Ave ........................................................... 

W.N. White & Co. Ltd., P.O. Box 1474, 2-213-215 Bedford Hwy .................................... 
Wilson Equipment Ltd., 46 Elm St., P.O. Box 340 ................................................ 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 

Apex Tractor & Equipment Ltd., 218 Halifax, P.O. Box 582 ....................................... 

Atlantic Clarklift Ltd., 386 Rothesay Avenue, P.O. Box 969 ..................................... 

Atnius Equipment, 1050 College Hill Rd., P.O. Box 637 ........................................... 

BarkerEquipment Ltd., Box 39 .................................................................. 

Gill Equip. Ltd., P.O. Box 398 ................................................................. 
Lounsbury Industrial Ltd., 699 St. George Blvd., P.O. Box 1427 ................................. 
Marine Industrial & Technical Sales Ltd. , 79 Marsh St .......................................... 

Roeser Sale8 & Equipment Ltd., 106 St. Mary's St., P.O. Box 117 ................................ 

Samsom Equipment Ltd., Woodstock Rd., P.O. Box 1263 ............................................ 

Standard Machinery & Equipment Co. Ltd., 33-41 Main St ......................................... 

R. Stevenson Machinery Ltd., 1199 Fairville Blvd., P.O. Box 3101, Stn. "B" ..................... 

Tattoo Equipment Ltd ........................................................................... 
Tractors & Equipment (1962) Ltd., 471 Smythe St., P.O. Box 1326 ................................ 

Québec 

Accessoires Outillage Ltée, 8755 boul. St, Laurent ............................................. 

Action Machinery Inc., 6324 Notre-Dame West .................................................... 

Air Operated Equipment Ltd., 1333 Oiler St ..................................................... 
At las Copco Canada Ltd., 745 Montréal-Toronto Blvd ............................................. 

S  Auteuil Equipment Ltd., 2285 Industrial Blvd., Chomedey ........................................ 

A.<tomotive Products Co. Ltd., 6000 Notre-Dame St ............................................... 
Iackwood Hodge Québec Ltd., 1945-55th Ave ..................................................... 
'ador Equipement Limitée, 111 Maltais ......................................................... 

nirage Bussières Inc., 290-2e rue Eat .......................................................... 

Case Power & Equipment Ltd., 3030 Pitfield Blvd ................................................ 

Chas Cusson Ltée. • 6650 CBte de Liease ......................................................... 

St. John's, AlA 2X3 
St. John's, A1C 4E8 
St. John's, AlA 2X4 
St. John's, A1C 5P5 
St. John's, A1B 3N6 
St. John's, A1C 5R6 
St. John's, A1C 5R4 
St. John's, AIB 3S2 
St. John's, AlA lW6 

CharIot tetown 

Halifax, B3J 221 
Bedford, B31, 41(9 
Aylesford 
Darmouth, B3B 1J7 
Darmouth, B38 1G6 
Halifax, B3J 2H5 
North Halifax, B31( 5117 
Halifax, B3J 2Z1 
Bridgewater, B4V 2W8 
Halifax, B3K 5J2 
Darmouth, B3B 1G6 
Halifax North, B3K 5.13 
Truro, B2N 5C5 

Moncton, E1C 81.9 
St. John, E21. 4E3 
Fredericton, E3B 5B3 
Fredericton, E3B 4Y2 
St. John, E21, 4L9 
Moncton, E1C 8T6 
St. John, ElK 4A3 
Fredericton, E38 4Y2 
Fredericton, E3B 5C8 
St. John 
St. John, E2M 4X7 
St. John 
Fredericton, E2B 5E4 

Montréal, 11211 1142 
Montréal, H4C lV4 
Montréal, H3C lWS 
Dorval, H4B 1T5 
Laval, 11311 2B1 
Montréal, H4C 31(5 
Dorval, H9P 1G9 
Sept-Iles, C4R 3.13 
La Sarre, J9Z 2114 
Ville St. Laurent, H4S 1113 
St. Laurent, H4T 1E5 
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List of Respondents - Continu 

Liste des enquétés - suite 

Name and address - Nom et adresse 
	 Location 

Canadian distributors - Continued - Distributeurs canadians - suite 

Québec - Concluded - fin 

Clement & Frères Ltée., 700 boulevard Oueat .................................................... 
Color Ltée., 410 Perreault ..................................................................... 
Delta Equipement Ltée, 191 Oneida Drive ........................................................ 
Duke Equipment Co. Ltd., 390 Curé Labelle ...................................................... 
Emaco (Canada) Ltd., 2685 Paulus St............................................................ 
Enterprises Industrial Products Ltd., 637 Orly Ave............................................. 
Equipment Saguay Ltée .......................................................................... 
Finatech Equipment Ltd., 510 Victoria Ave ...................................................... 
FlygtCanada, 300 Labrosse Ave................................................................. 
Geoferoy-Valois Ltée, 1505 De l'industrie ...................................................... 
H.E. Halls Equipment Co. Ltd., 1275 Pitfield Blvd.............................................. 
Herb Lewis & Co. Ltd., 10770 Edger St.......................................................... 
Hewitt Equipment Ltd., P.O. Box 1200 ........................................................... 
Indfor Equipment Ltd., 21 Blvd. J.F. Kennedy ................................................... 
Just Equipment & Supply Co. (1963) Ltd. • 9601 Parkway .......................................... 
Laque Lte, 1800 boul. Tachereau ............................................................... 
Laurion Equipement Ltée, 1505 De l'industrie ................................................... 
Lefebvre Frères Ltée, 12301 Pelletier St....................................................... 
Libersan Tracteur Inc., 11723 boul. Gouin ...................................................... 
M .C. Equipment, 1215 Thibeau St ................................................................ 
Maase Equipment Co. Ltd. • 805 Bancroft, P.O. Box 900 ........................................... 
Marshall Equipment Ltd., 502 O'Connell Ave..................................................... 
C.O. Itmat & Company Ltd., 6529 Hutchi8on St................................................... 
Moreau Equipement Inc. , 380-2e rue E........................................................... 
Garage Moreau Ltée ............................................................................. 
Cae-Morse Ltd., Eastern Forestry Div., 5901 Trans Canada Hwy................................... 
Mussens Equipment Ltd., 1100 Norman St......................................................... 
Nova Inc., 3000 Pitfield Blvd.................................................................. 
Outillage Sept-Iles Tools Ltée, 180 Napoleon ................................................... 
Palardy Equipment, 11865 L'Acadie Blvd......................................................... 
Louida Payeur Inc., R.R. 4 ..................................................................... 
Piedmount Equipment Ltd., 20 Montagne Blvd..................................................... 
Plourde Equipment Ltd., 196 Transcanadierine, Notre-Dame-Du-Lac ................................. 
Pneumatic Equipment Rentals Ltd., 2023 Thimens Blvd............................................ 
Polyquip of Canada Ltd., 307 Benjamin Hudon., Box 447, Youville Stn ............................ 
Pompage Industriel Engr., Centre Industrial, 4e ave. St-Romuald ................................ 
Québec Compresseurs Ltée, 20 ave. Port Royal E................................................. 
Richier Automotive Corp., 7600 Côte de Liesse Rd............................................... 
Savage Entreprise Ltée, 115 ave. Labrosse ...................................................... 
Sepco-Metcon Corporation, 4362 Forest St....................................................... 
Sigma Equipment Inc., 3860 boul. Mantel ......................................................... 
Siunnonds Equipment Ltd., 1931 GaIt St. East .................................................... 
St. Laurent Machinerie Inc., 661 route 45 Ouest ................................................ 
Superior Equipment Inc., 1755 Bois Franc Rd., St. Laurent ...................................... 
Talbot Equipment Ltd. , 205 St. Paul St......................................................... 
Tracto Inc., C.P. 428, 850 route 170 ........................................................... 
R. Viens Equip. Ltd., 822 Rue Principale ....................................................... 
Weldco Inc., 5550 Chauveau St .................................................................. 
G.D. White Equipment Ltd., 1818 Airport Road, Box 250 .......................................... 
Wolfe Power Tools, 8461 Decarie Blvd........................................................... 

Louiseville 
Sept-Iles 
Pointe-Claire 
Chomedey 
St. Laurent 
Dorval 
Lac Saguay, JOW ILO 
Weatmount, 113? 2R5 
Pointe Claire 
Beloeil, J3G 498 
Montréal, B4S 1G4 
Montréal 
Montréal, H9R 188 
St-Jerome, J7Z 5V9 
Montréal 
Le Moyne 
Montréal 
Montréal, HIM 3R2 
Pierrefond 
Cap de Is M 
Pointe ('1 
Dorva 1 
Montréa I 
Rimousk 
Ste Ros. 
Pointe 
Lachine 
St. Laurent 
Sept-Iles 
Montréal, 356 
Sherbrooke 
Boucherville 
Téiniscouata 
Montréal 
Montréal 
Levis 
Montréal 
Montréal 
l'ointe Claire, H9R 1A3 
Montréal-Nord, Hill 2N8 
Québec 8 
Sherbrooke 
Amos 
Montréal 
Québec 
Chicoutimi, G7H 5C2 
Gramby 
Montréal 
Ancienne-Lorette, G2E 3113 
Montréal 

Ontario 

Advance Construction Equipment Ltd., 818 Victoria St. N........................................ 
Algoma Truck & Tractor Sales Ltd., P.O. Box 391 ................................................ 
Allatt Ltd., 1100 Finch Ave. W., Downsview ..................................................... 
Allied Construction Equipment Ltd., 1427 Wallace Rd............................................ 
Anderson Thomas Ltd., 437 Woodward Ave ......................................................... 
Arnatein Industrial Equipment Ltd., Box 594, Hwy. 17E .......................................... 
Atlas Polar Co. Ltd., 60 Northline Rd., P.O. Box 160, Stn. 1 0" ................................. 

Kitchener 
Sault Str. M,ri 
Toronto 
Oakvi 11 
Hamilton 
North 5a1 
Toronto, .. A 
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of Respondents - Continued 

ste des enqutés - suite 

Name and address - Now et adresse 
	 Location 

Canadian distributors - Continued - Distributeurs canadiens - suite 

Ontario - Cot'tinued - suite 

M.L. Baxter Equipment Ltd., Suite 333, 23 Westmore Dr. ......................................... .Rexdale 
Bellamy Equipment, 218 King St . ................................................................ .Stayner 
Blackwood Gordon Ltd., 824 Confederation Drive ..................................................Sarnia 
Blackwood Hodge Ontario Ltd., 10 Suntrack Rd . .................................................. .Weston, M9N 3145 
Blackwood Hodge Western Ltd., 10 Suntract Rd . .................................................. .Weston, M9N 3145 
Brouzes Equipment Ltd., 137 Black Rd. .......................................................... .Sault Ste. Marie 
Builders Tool Supplies Ltd., 708 Snidercroft Rd . ............................................... .Concord 
Burdick Equip. Ltd., 1900 Shawson Dr. .......................................................... .Mississauga, L4W 1R7 
Canadian Pulverizer Company, 363 Adelaide St. E. ............................................... .Toronto, MBA 1N3 
Canameque Equipment Ltd., 145 Heart Lake Rd. S. ................................................ ..Brampton, L6W 3K3 
Capital City Tractor, 2552 Sheffield Rd. ....................................................... .Ottawa, LIB 3V7 
Captial Construction Equipment Ltd., 6 Royal Crest Rd. ......................................... .Toronto 
Case Power & Equipment Ltd., 11 Mars Rd. ....................................................... .Rexdale 
Case Power & Equip. Ltd. (Thunder Bay Div.), 655 Mountain Ave., Box 1174 ........................ Thunder Bay 
Case Power & Equip. Ltd. (Stoney Creek Div.), 430 Beigraden, Box 222 ........................... ..Stoney Creek 
Case Power & Equip. Ltd. (Kitchner Div.) 1138 Victoria N ........................................ Kitchner 
Coneatoga Ford Tractor Sales Ltd., 540 Conestoga Rd. ........................................... .Waterloo 
Construction Supplies & Rental (Owen Sound) Ltd., 1635-2nd Ave . ................................ .Owen Sound 
Contractors Machinery & Equipment, 1051 Heritage Rd. ........................................... ..Burlington 
Craig Construction Equipment Ltd., 2940 Baseline Rd. ........................................... .Ottawa 
Crossroads Equip. of Canada Ltd. , Hwy. 7 & Hwy. 50 .............................................. Rexdale 

'hers Ltd., 1 Crothers Drive ........... . .................................................... . Toronto, M4H IA1 
C,agne Eros. Ltd., Hwy. 17 East .............................................................. ..Kenora, P94 3148 
Cagne Equipment (Thunder Bay) Ltd., 1154 Roland Ave., Box 1163 ............................... Thunder Bay, P7C 4X9 
iora Ford Equip. Sales, 94 Dunkirk Rd . ................................................. . ..... ..St. Catharines 
ect Equipment Ltd., 397 Trafalgar Rd . ....................................................... .Oakville, L6J 3118 

:Lnion Rd. Machinery Sales Ltd., 40 Victoria St. N. P.O. Box 308 .............................. C.oderich 
rald & Edwards Sales Ltd., 7620 Woodbine Ave. .................. . ............................. .Markham, OR 2142 

Drake Robinson Vicary Ltd., 1767 Oxford St. K. ................................................. ..London 
Dresser Industrial Products Ltd. (Cambridge Plant), 200 Avenue Road ............................. Orillia 
Equipment House Ltd., 499 Lakeshore Blvd. W. ................................................... .Toronto 
Equipment Sales & Service Ltd., 1030 Martin Grove Rd. ............................. ............. .Rexdale 
Fedqutp Inc., 2000 Clark Blvd. ................................................................. ..Brampton, L6T 3V8 
Fyfe Allan Equipment Ltd., 261 Bowes Rd . ....................................................... .Concord 
The General Supply Company of Canada (1973), 6503 Northam Drive ................................. Mississauga 
Cilmar Equipment & Supply Ltd., 715 l4orah Cres., Box 333 ........................................ Thunder Bay "F', PlC 4V9 
C. Hanson Supply Ltd., R.R. 1, Hwy. 20 ..........................................................Stoney Creek 
Harrison Equipment Co. Ltd. , Long Lake Rd., P.O. Box 667 ....................................... ..Sudbury 
George 0. Hill Supply Co., Box 412 .............................................................. Thunder Bay, P7C 4W2 
Hitachi Kenki (Hitachi Construction Machinery) Can. Ltd. , 80 Production Drive ...................Scarborough 
Hub Equipment Ltd. , 91 Crockford Blvd. ......................................................... .Scarborough 
Industrial Trailer Supply Co., 4261 No. 7 Hwy., Box 190 ........................................ 	 L3 . Unionville, 	P 3J8 
Intercity Indus. Supply Ltd., 669 Squier St . ................................................... .Thunder Bay 
Jarvis-Clark Co. Ltd., Bond St., P.O. Box 1110 .................................................. North Bay, P18 81(4 
Jean's Diesel Shop Ltd., P.O. Box 1480 .......................................................... Hearst 
Jen Equipment Ltd., 80 Coatard, Box 778 ......................................................... Concord, L4K 1C8 
W.J. Knox Ltd., 154 Wicksteed Ave. ............................................................. .Toronto, M4G 286 
Kraft Machinery, Hwy. 81, Box 538 ............................................................... Crand Bend 
Henry Legault, R.R. 1 ........................................................................... Tiiisnins 
London Compressed Air Equip. Ltd., 1759 Trafalgar ............................................... London 
Maitland Equipment & Supply Ltd., 21 Elrose Ave. ............................................... .Weston 
Maple Leaf Industrial Ltd., 335 Leaside Ave. ................................................... .Stoney Creek 
Marathon Equipment Ltd., 421 Bowes Rd . ......................................................... .Concord 
Marvan Equipment Sales Ltd., P.O. Box 69 ........................................................ Kernptville 
L.W. Matthews Equipment Ltd., 140 Fenmar Dr. ................................................... .Weston, 1491. 1M6 
Maur Equipment Ltd., Suite 333, 23 Westmore Dr. ................................................ .Rexdale 
M. & H. Construction Equipment, 1294 Leeds ...................................................... Ottawa 1(18 3W3 
Morley Kerr Truck Equipment Ltd., 561 Tenth Ave., Stn. P" ...................................... Thunder Bay 
Ontario Equipment Ltd. , 1 Copeland St .......................................................... 

n 	

.Toronto 
tario Lift Truck Limited, Unit 5, 153 Bridgeland Avenue ....................................... Toronto 

'.:drift Tractor Sales, Ltd., Corner Carp & Hwy. 7, Box 730 ..................................... ..Stittsville, KOA 3G0 
•cco Cranes (Canada) Ltd., 164 Fenmar Dr. ..................................................... .Weston, M9L 1M6 
ested Equipment Ltd., 430 First St . ................................................ ...........London, 14514 4141 
v-Cordon Ltd., 21 Milvan Drive ................................................................ Weston 
sash Tractor & Equipment Ltd., P.O. Box 670 ................................................... Lambeth 
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List of Respondents - Coot 

Liste des enqutés - sui 

Name and address - Mom et adresse 	 I 	Location 

Canadian distributors - Continued - Distributeurs canadiens - suite 

Ontario Concluded - fin 

Harry J. Searson Ltd., P.O. Box 409 ................................................ 

G.F. Seeley & Son Ltd., 108 Skyway Ave ............................................. 

Sheridan Equipment Ltd., P.O. Box 901, Stn. "U" .................................... 

Signode Canada Ltd., 115 Ridgetop Rd ............................................... 

Skyhook Sales & Service Co. Ltd., 31 Esna Park Dr .................................. 

Special Construction Machine Ltd., 166 Bentworth Ave ............................... 

Stanmore Equipment Div. of Stanmore Ture Equipment Ltd. , 4376 Sheppard Ave. E ...... 

Suntract Rentals Ltd., 10 Suntract Rd .............................................. 

Thompson Industrial Equipment Ltd., 962 Red River Rd ............................... 
Timmins Automotive Ltd. , 340 Spruce ................................................ 

M.S. Tool Supplies Co., 23 Weatmore Dr ............................................. 

Trotter Industrial Equipment Ltd., Box 523, Hwy. 7 E ............................... 
Truck & Tractor Equipment Ltd., 2539 Dixie Rd ...................................... 

Tundra md. Equip. Ltd., P.O. Box 1630 ............................................. 
Turney Equipment Ltd., 337 Centennial Pkwy. N ...................................... 
Valley Equipment Ltd., 2643 Mac St ................................................. 

Vivian's md. & Farm Equip. Ltd., 536 Second Line West ............................. 

Vulcan Machinery & Equipment Ltd., 915 Memorial Ave., P.O. Box 810, Stn. "P' . ....... 
Wajax Industries Ltd., 350 Sparka St ............................................... 

Westmetro Ford Equipment Sales Ltd., 1911 Albion Rd ................................ 

Weston Heavy Equipment Sales Ltd. , 3666 Weston Rd .................................. 
Wheel Track International Ltd., 324 South Service Rd ............................... 
Znidar Bros Equipment Co., 60 North Queen St ....................................... 

Manitoba 

Andison Equipment Ltd., 100 Otter Street ........................................... 
Applied Hydraulics Co., 865 Wall ................................................... 

B. & B. Rentals & Sales Ltd. , 1730 McGillvray Blvd ................................. 
Beaver Industrial Tractor (1971) Ltd. , 195 Oak Point Rd ............................ 

Canadian Co-Operative Implements Ltd., Construction Equipment Div., 770 Pandora Ave. 
Case Power & Equipment Ltd. , 1322 Waverley St ...................................... 
City Machinery Co. Ltd., 783 MaIn .................................................. 
Construction Equipment Co. Manitoba Ltd. , 661 Wall St .............................. 

Gary Supply Ltd., 485 Panet Rd ..................................................... 
Henderson Power Equipment Ltd., 1090 Kenaston Blvd ................................. 
Hitrac, 1500 Regent Ave. 1974, W.V ................................................. 
Huggard Equipment Co. Ltd. • 1395 Whyte Ave ......................................... 

Kane Equipment Ltd., 1539 Waverley St .............................................. 

Lee Implements Ltd., 17th St. & Park Ave., Box 276 ................................. 

Monarch Industries Ltd., 889 Erin St ............................................... 

Mumford Medland Ltd., 21 Murray Park Road .......................................... 

Powell Equipment Ltd., 1455 Buffalo Place .......................................... 

Howard F. Powell (1963) Ltd., 1160 St. Matthews Ave ................................ 

Prairie Climbing Cranes Ltd., Box 74 ............................................... 

Prairie Equipment & Radiators Ltd., 310 Burnell St ................................. 
Schellenberg Sales & Services, 410 Main ............................................ 

United Tractor & Equipment Ltd., 293 Princess St., P.O. Box 788 .................... 

Saskatchewan 

Brandt Machine & Mfg. Co., P.O. Box 376 ............................................ 
Case Power & Equipment Ltd., 715 Dewdney Ave. E., P.O. Box 1242 .................... 
Construction Machinery & Supply Co. Ltd., 1725 Ontario Ave., P.O. Box 1766 ......... 

Fer-Marc Equipment Ltd., 153-5th E. ......... ....................................... 
Newconex Holdings Ltd., 777 Broad St., P.O. Box 1214 ............................... 

Korpan Tractor & Parts, 406-45 St. E ............................................... 
Kramer Tractor Ltd., P.O. Box 707 .................................................. 

McKenzie & mayer Ltd., 44-24th St. East ........................................... 

Redhead Equipment Ltd., 205-1st Ave. K ............................................. 
Tobin Tractor (1957) Ltd., Albert St. North, P.O. Box 1427 ......................... 

Western Tractor Ltd., 1540-10th Ave ................................................ 

Eganville 
Rexdale 
Toronto, H82 5R4 
Scarborough 
Markham 
Toronto 
Agincourt 
Weston 
Thunder Bay P7B lK4 
Timmins 
Rexdale, M9V 3Y7 
Fe terborough 
Mississauga 
South Porcupine, PON 1HO 
Hamilton, L8H 7S1 
Ottawa, K1V 7B4 
Sault Ste. Marie 
Thunder Bay 
Ottawa, K1R 7S8 
Rexdale 
Rexdale, M9L 1W2 
Stoney Creek 

Winnipeg 
St. Boniface 
Winnipeg 
Winnipeg 
Winnipeg 
Winnipeg 
Winnlpge, R3G 2T5 
Winnipeg 
Winnipeg, R3P 0R7 
Winnipeg 
Winnipeg 
Winnipeg, R3B 0A6 
Brandon 
Winnipeg 
Winnipeg 
Winnipeg 
Winnipeg 
Fort White, ROG ORO 
Winnipeg 
Steinbach 
Winnipeg, R3C 2N4 

Regina, S4P 3A2 
Regina 
Saskatoon 
Regina 
Regina 
Saskatoon 
Regina, S4P 3A8 
Sasron, '7( ')P 
Rep 
Rep' 
Rep 
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I Hr of Respondents - Continued 

iste des enqu6t6s - Suite 

Name and address - Noin et adresse 
	

Location 

Canadian distributors - Continued - Distributeurs canadiens - suite 

Alberta 

Alberta Tractor Parts Ltd., 6155-99th St ....................................................... 

Allied Equipment Ltd., 5519-6th St., S.E ....................................................... 
R. Angus Alberta Ltd. • P.O. Box 2405 ........................................................... 

Belmac Supply Ltd., P.O. Box 5640, Stn. 'A' . .................................................... 
W Ii Bolt Equip. Ltd., 6304 Burbank Rd .......................................................... 

Cedar Construction Equip. (Alta.) Ltd., 8242-30th. St. F ........................................ 

Coneco Equipment Ltd., 16116-11th Ave .......................................................... 
Costello Equipment Co. Ltd., 723-46th Ave. S.E ................................................. 
Dominion Tractor Town Ltd., 14912-128th Ave., Box 3869, Stn 	'D ... .............................. 
Drill Syatems Inc. • P.O. Box 5140, Stn. 	'A ... ................................................... 
Ferguson Supply 1970 Ltd., 4632-1st St. S.E .................................................... 
Kedon Equipment, 4532-6th St. N.E .............................................................. 
Kenweil Equipment, 14830-124 Ave ............................................................... 
Krysa Construction Co. Ltd., 16440-111 Ave ..................................................... 
Murphy Equipment Ltd., 9627 Horton Rd. S.W ..................................................... 

Olsen Equipment Ltd., 11.204-154th St ........................................................... 

Pardee Equipment Ltd., 16815-106th Ave ......................................................... 

Percival Machinery & Supply Ltd., 9330-62nd Ave ................................................ 
Pioneer Machinery (Rentals) Ltd., 5303 Blackfoot Trail ......................................... 

Rentco Equip. Ltd. • 11060-100th St ............................................................. 
rra Nova Equipment, 11812-145th St ........................................................... 

n Tractor Ltd., 4210 Calgary Trail ............... 
 

Edmon ton 
Calgary 
Edmon ton 
Calgary, T21i i'll 
Calgary, T2H 2C2 
Calgary, T2C 1H8 
Edmonton 
Calgary 
Edmonton, TSL 4K1 
Calgary, T2H 1X3 
Calgary 
Calgary 
Edmonton, T51, 383 
Edmonton, T5M 2S5 
Calgary, T2V 2X5 
Edmonton, T5P 21(2 
Edmonton, TSP 401 
Edmonton 
Calgary 
Grande Prairie 
Edmonton, T51, 2H3 
Edmonton 
Calgary, T2H 1X3 
Idmonton, T5L 4J6 

Air Equipment Service Ltd., 1401 Hornby St ..................................................... 
Ammo Power Tool Div. of Inch Cape Canada Ltd., 1400 Venables St ................................ 
B.C. Equipment Co. Ltd., 306 Industrial Ave .................................................... 

Blaney Equipment & Conveyer Ltd. • 6700 Beresford St., P.O. Box 80419 ........................... 

Butler Bros. Equipment Ltd., P.O. Box 3189 ..................................................... 

Capitol Tractors & Equipment Ltd., 3508-25th Ave ............................................... 
Challenger Equipment Ltd., 6939 Hastings St .................................................... 

Chapman Industries Ltd., 1670 West 5th Ave ..................................................... 
Coast Tractor & Equipment Ltd., 1000 Lougheed Hwy .............................................. 

Con Log Equipment, 900 West 1st St ............................................................. 

Cypress Equipment Co. Ltd., 5750 Lougheed Hwy, P.O. Box 2190 ................................... 
Dietrich Collins Equip. Ltd. • 2720 S.E. Marine Dr .............................................. 
Excel Equipment, 1924 Crsnbrook St. North ...................................................... 

F. & F. Equipment Ltd., 8310 Manitoba St ....................................................... 
Finning Tractor & Equipment Ltd. 555 Great Northern Way ........................................ 
Gegra Equipment Sales, 5971 Beresford St ....................................................... 
Gordon Russel Ltd., 1661 W. Fifth Ave .......................................................... 
Harrigan Rentals & Equipment Ltd. • 904 Boundary Rd ............................................. 
Interior Diesel & Equipment Ltd., 2373 Cranbrook St. North ..................................... 

Island Equipment Ltd., P.O. Box 718 ............................................................ 

Max Johnston Equipment Ltd., 8245 Ontario St ................................................... 
Kokanee Equipment Limited, Box 520 ............................................................. 
Kootenay Tractor & Supply Ltd., 323 Vernon St .................................................. 
Lorral Tractor Ltd. R.R. 3, P.O. Box 696 ....................................................... 
Madigan Equipment Ltd., P.O. Box 3010 .......................................................... 
McMartln Machinery, P.O. Box 862 ............................................................... 

National Machinery Co. Ltd., Granville laland .................................................. 

NC Machinery Co., Whitehorse Box 4038 ......................................................... 

Nelson Machinery Co. Ltd., 1255 Welch St. N .................................................... 

Normag Equip, & Rental Ltd., 840-2nd Ave ....................................................... 

';rthern Metalic Sales (Yukon) Ltd., 4244-4th Ave .............................................. 
i,,cific Crawler & Rebuilding Ltd., 2720 S.E. Marine Drive ...................................... 

i'oneer Aggregate Equipment Ltd., 765 Clark Dr ................................................. 

- ince George Tractor Ltd., 1088 Great St. 8CR md. Site ....................................... 

Curves Ritchie Ltd., 503 E. Pender St .......................................................... 

N1iance Tractor Ltd. • 3201-43rd Ave ........................................................... 

Vancouver 
Vancouver, V51, 206 
Vancouver 
Burnaby, VSH 3X6 
Langley 
Vernon 
Ilurnaby 
Vane ouver 
Coquitlam, V3J 6Z4 
North Vancouver 
Vancouver 
Vancouver 
Cranhrook, V1C 3T1 
Vancouver 
Vancouver, VST 1E2 
Burnaby 
Vancouver 
Vancouver 
Cranbrook 
Nanaimo 
Vancouver, V5X 3E8 
Nelson 
Nelson, VIL 4E3 
11am loops 
Smithers 
Prince George 
Vancouver 
Yukon Territory 
Vancouver 
Prince George 
Whitehorse, Yukon Territory 
Vancouver 
Vancouver 
Prince George 
Vancouver 
Vernon 
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List of Respondents - Conti 

Liste des enquêtés - suit 

Name and address - Mom et adres8e 
	 Location 

Canadian distributors - Concluded - Diatributeurs canadiens - fin 

British Columbia - Concluded - Colombie-Britannigue - fin 

Ritchie Equipment Co. Ltd., 2685 Maple St. ............ . ........................................ .Vancouver 
Rollins Machinery Ltd., 415 East 5th Ave. ...................................................... .Vancouver 

Rosedale Machinery Sales Ltd., 9888 Munro St., P.O. Box 100 ..................................... Rosedale, VOX 1XO 

Skagit Equipment Ltd., 20329 Logan Avenue ....................................................... Langley, V3A 41.8 

Territorial Supply Co. Ltd., 4210-4th Ave., Box 4130 ............................................ White Horse, Yukon 
Trico Industries Div. of Wire Rope Industries, 3185 Grandview Hwy. ............................. .Vancouver, V3M 2G1 
Vancouver Equipment Corp. Ltd., 285 E. 1st Ave. ................................................ .Vancouver 
Walkem Machinery & Equipment Ltd., 521 West 6th Ave. ........................................... .Vancouver 

Wescan Rendell Equipment Ltd., 62 West 4th Avenue ............................................... Vancouver 
Western Plaster Equipment Co. Ltd., 6616 Beresford St. ......................................... .Burnaby 
Wing Machinery Ltd., 8729 Aisne St. ............................................................ .Vancouver 

Yellow Deer Sales Limited, 1334 Dalhousie Place ................................................. Kamloops 

Canadian manufacturers - Fabricants cansdiens 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 

Thomas Equip. Ltd 

Québec 

Abex Industries of Canada Ltd., Mnsco Joliette Div. • P.O. Box 370 ...................... 

Allis Chalmers Canada Ltd., 125 St-.Ioseph St ........................................... 
Canadian Ingersoll-Rand Co. Ltd. (Mining & Const.), P.O. Box 610, Station "B' .......... 

Forano Ltd., 1600 St-Paul St ........................................................... 
Hazemag (Canada) Limited, 98 Columbus St ............................................... 
HRECanada Ltd., 540 Wright Blvd ....................................................... 
Logging Development Corp., 1415 Mazurette .............................................. 

Jeffrey Mfg. Div. Dresser Industries Canada Ltd., 300 St-Patrick St .................... 

Paccar of Canada Ltd., 10 Sicard St., P.O. Box 600 ..................................... 

Terry Industries A Div. of Textron Canada Ltd., (180 LaBrosse Ave.), P.O. Box 1800 ..... 

S . Vessot Co., 603 Querbes Blvd ........................................................ 

Worthington Construction Equip. Ltd., 1505 Dickson Ave ................................. 

Ontario 

Acadia Engineering Ltd., 2100 Ellesuiere Rd., Ste-202 ................................... 

American Hoist of Canada Ltd., 145 Heart Lake Rd ....................................... 

Assinck Bros. Ltd., Main St., Box 208 .................................................. 

Barber-Greene Canada Ltd., 401 Barber-Greene ........................................... 

Canadian Pneumatic Tool Co. Ltd., Box 255, New Toronto Postal Stn ...................... 

Compair Canada Ltd., 2185 N. Sheridan Way .............................................. 

Construction Machinery Co. of Canada Ltd., Box 231 ..................................... 

John Deere Ltd., 1160 Blair Rd ......................................................... 
Thomas A Dillon Canada Ltd., 2775 Dufferin St . 	........................................ 
Forestry Equip. Div. Eaton Yale Ltd., 925 Devonshire Ave ............................... 

Gardner-Denver Co. (Canada) Ltd., 1800 Ellesmere Rd .................................... 

General Crane Industries Ltd., 670 Industrial Rd ....................................... 
Gornian-Rupp of Canada Ltd., 70 Burwell Rd .............................................. 

International Harvester Co. of Canada, National Marketing Office, 3228 South Service Rd. 
Jaeger Machine Co. of Canada Ltd., 43 Gaylord Rd ....................................... 
Joy Manufacturing Co. (Canada) Ltd., P.O. Box 100 ...................................... 

Leland Equip. Co., Box 233, Station 'E" ................................................ 

London Concrete Machinery Co., Corner Cabell & Kitchener Ayes., Box 2605 ............... 

Joliette 
Lachine, 118S 21.2 
1(ontréal 
Plessisville 
Pointe Claire 
Montréal 
Montrdal, 84N 1G8 
LaSalle 
S te-Thérse 
Pointe Claire 
Joliette 
Montréal 

Scarborough, Mill 3B7 
Brampton 
Markham 
Don Mills, L9T 3C1 
Toron to 
Clarkson 
Waterloo 
Burlington, L7M 1K9 
Toronto, M6B 3R6 
Woods tock 
Scarborough 
London 
St-Thomas 
Burlington, L7N 
St-Thomas, N51 
Gal t 
Hamilt'i 
London 

Life Canada Ltd., Mid-Mar Division, 2738 Slough St. ............................................ INississ 
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.t of Respondents - Concluded 

Liste des enqutés - fin 

Name and address - Mom et adresse 	 Location 

Canadian manufacturers - Concluded - Fabricants canadiens - fin 

Ontario - Concluded - fin 

Pavemaster of Canada Ltd., 20 Estate Dr. ..... . ........................... .................... Scarborough, MIH 2Z1 
Stetnco Machinery Ltd., 7 Raleigh Ave......................................................... Scarborough 
Stephens-Adamson Div. of Allis-Chalmers Canada Ltd., Box 5900 ................................ Belleville 
The Timberland Ellicott, P.O. Box 490 ........................................................ Wood stock 
Wacker Canada Ltd., 5270 Creekbank Rd........................................................ Mississauga 
Wilson & Cousins, 1450 Orenda Rd............................................................. Brampton, L6W 1W4 

Manitoba 

Spiroll Corporation Ltd., 385 Dawson Rd...................................................... Winnipeg 6 

Saskatchewan 

Saskatoon,S7K4 

,IL:l 	1.1) diii, lix - Li) Luni, 	iii Latini 

Hydrez Industries Ltd., 1343 Adanac St. ...................................................... I Vancouver 6 

American distributors and manufacturers - Fabricants et diatributeurs américains 

Acker Drill Co. Inc., Box 830 .................................................................. 
GeL Corporation, 1-40 Morgan Rd ................................................................ 
Columbia Machine (Canada) Ltd., Cookaville Branch, 107 Grand Blvd., Vancouver .................. 
Robert C. Evans Co. of Canada Ltd., 4330 Clary Blvd............................................ 
Marion Power Shovel Co. Inc., A. Sub, of Pittsburg Coke & Chemical Co., 617 W. Central St ...... 
Moretrench American Corp., 100 Stickle Ave..................................................... 
PCCWestern Inc., Box 100...................................................................... 
Petibone Corporation Railroad Mach. Div., Suite 2260, 141 West Jackson Blvd.................... 
Stansteel Corporation, 5001 S. Boyle Ave., Box 58225 ........................................... 
Unit Rig Equip. Lcd., 5400 S. 49th Ave., P.O. Box 3107 ......................................... 

Scranton, P.A. 
Oklahoma City, O.K., 73101 
Washington 98861 
Kansas City, Missouri, 64130 
Marion, Ohio 
Rockway, N.J. 07866 
Broomal, Pennsylvania 
Chicago, Ill., 60604 
Los Angeles, Calif., 90058 
Tulsa, Okla., 74101 





I Slatistics Canada Statislique Canada 

ii' handisiug and Services Division 

CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY AND 
EQUIPMENT SALES, 1975 

Complete and mail one copy 
within 30 days of receipt. 

Collrcied by the authority .,Siltlntin. Apr. 
Chime, 15. Sini,iiyt 01 Canada 1970-7 1-7 

It you did not operate in 1975 pleane 
note on form and return immediately. 

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING QUESTIONNAIRE 

This survey is designed to measure rhes ize of the (artadiati New Construci ott Nlach Inery and 
Equipment market as well as inventories 'n hand at the end of the year in a derailed commodity 
breakdown. Sales of used machinery and rental revenue are also requested at the commodity group 
les'el. 

The reporting period is the 19 7 5 calendar year. In case your business year differs from the 
calendar year, you are requested to make the necessary adjustments when cismplerirsg this form. 

In case accounting data are not available, please estiniare for the missing items. 

Indicate the classification whtclt most closvly describes your business: 

)ilannfacrurer 	 Distributor 	 Sub.dealer (ple.xse attuch list of your suppliers) 

IJ Renial house 	 Auctioneer 	 Other (spccils- )  

SECTION A 

Columns 1.2 New machinery and equipment entering the market 
The new machinery and equipment markei is made up of two components: (n) outright sales to end-users, and (b) first rental or lease 
of new units. The combined figures of these two components should be reported in these columns. 

i,n' Outright sales to end'users 
I . the purpo..voI rhi s survey coLt-users include: 
inc person or organization buying a niucliine for actual use; 
-uI'-dcalers buying from a distributor to, resale (as sub-dealersare not requested to report for this survey); and 

S 

	

	Ceirtal houses las 'pure" rent,ul houses which do not sell new and/or used machinery are not requested to report for this 
-i,ruev). 

\ll sales and eonrhirioit,il sales where the lull price is paid over a period of time) should be reported here. Sales made with a 
gunaranreed buy-back cinndition are also regarded as outright sales. 

Manufacturers are expected to report only their direct sales to end-users in Canada. Sales to distributors and export sales 
sliuruld be oixitted. 

Distributors should report their sales to end-users in Canada, excluding sales to other distributors and for enpott. It follows 
from above definition of end-users that a - here a firm is a sub-dealer for cerrain lines and a main-distributor for others, it should 
account only for its main disirilrutorship lines. 

All salt's should he valued at actual retail selling price to end-users. This price should include freight and federal sales tax, 
if applicable. but disregard provincial sales tax and eventual cash discount. Distributors reporting sales to nub-dealers are 
expected to estimate the retail sell tug price instead of reporting the invoiced wholesale price. 

In case a piece of used machinery is accepted an part-payment towards a new unii, the value reported should be the total retail 
price of the nra- unit las defined under 5 above) and not that value mintus the trade-itt allowance. 

(b) First rental or lease of new units 
Apart from outrighr sales to end-users, new units "disappear" by being first leased or rented with or without option tobuy. In 
case of subsequeitt sales such units are also to be reported as used machinery sales (5cc note land 3 to Column 3  below) 

In order to estimate the total value of machinery and equipment entering the new market on an identical bnsis ..such units 
should be valued at the price at which they would have been offered for sale iii the (-nil-user concerned )corresponding to the 
valuation mc'thoil described under (a) 5 above). 

Column 3 - Value of used machinery and equipment sales 
I. No commodity details arc required for this column, therefore report sales figures for the 27 atarn commodity groups only, as 

indicated by the shading in this column. 

2. The actual retail selling price of used machinery of all kinds should he reported hereisuchas used muchinery bought for re-
sale, trade-ins, rented machirtes sold either to the original renter or to a third parry, the sale of demonstrators as used equip-
ment. etc.) 

In is possible that a piece of machinery reported in columns 1- las a new unit enteringthe 1975 retail market in reportedagain 
as a used machinery sale. 'Ibis would result for example when anoriginally rented unit was finally sold within the year. Such 
a duplication of reported data is considered to he necessary in order no estimate the total volume of each marker segment se- 

V rately. In such cases four different columns of this form will be affected: 
e first renting out of the new unit will be reported in Columns I - 2("New machinery and equipment entering the market'') 

at full retail price; 
The subsequent sale of the same unit as used machinery will be included in the appropriate Group total in Column 3aiacrual 
selling price, and 
lhe rental revenue earned by the unit between the time of the first renting out and the time of the sale as a used unit will be 
nncladed in the appropriate Group total in Column 4 (kentul income). 

Column 4 - Rental Income 
No commodity details are required for this column; therefore report rental income for the 26 main commodity groups only, as 
indicated by the shading in this column. 

Record your 1975 gross rental income here; do not deduct any expense incurred in obtaining this revenue. Do notdisregard 
rental income deris'ed from those units which were rented out with option to buy and the opt'on was subsequently taken up by 
the customer ( see note 2 and 3 to Column 3 above). 

Column S - Y.a,-.nd inventory of new machinery and equipment (in units) 
I. Closing inventories in units should be reported by distributors only. Manufacturers are asked to disregard this column. 

5 	titi7-6.l: 
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SEC1ONA—Continoed  

New machinery and machinery Rental income of neru 
equipment etiteiiitg the and equipment (group totals machincr. 

maricet (by outright sale, 
suet (group only) and equipn 

first lease or first rental) totals only) (dcrribui,.• 
Itetic only) 

Units 	
1 Retail 	nalse 

I 
(omit cent.) (omircents) 

Units 

I 	(omcrcenrs) 

I 1 	2 9 4 5 

Tronsors, crawler type (diesel nod gas), including 
attachments sold with machine 

A. Equipped as front-end loaders 

Net engine h.p. 

Under45 	.................................................................. 

60 -89 	........ ._ 	.................. ............ 

P. 	Bare, or equipped as daunts, bachhaen, aide. 
booms, tippers. etc. 

Nor engine h.p. 

Under45 	............................................. 	.................... 

160-259 	........... .... 	........ .. 	....... 	..... 	... 	. 	 .............. 

260undover 	................................................... 

	

Grasp total (Items 	7 	and 	(4) 	........................ ( 

45-59 	............  

90-159 ................ ,, ....................4  

160 	- 	259 	..........- ............ ............ .............  

260.ndoeer ........................................................... 6  

Tnrol 	(Item, 	Ito 6) ........................ 7  

_______________ 

45-59 	....................................................................9  

60 - 89 	.................................................................... 10  

90-159 	..................................................................  

. 

Total 	((cents 	8 	to 	13) ..... 	... 	... .. 	...... 	... 	...... ....... I  

Trostors, *hno(.ry pn (diesel and gas). cscluding 
attachments sold with machine 

Tractor dozer, (integral design only)'; (Oar wheel 

Net engine h.p. 

130-199 	.. ........................................................... 	 Ia  

200 - 299 	................................................................  

300 	and 	acer 	............................................................  

Total 	(Items 	16 	to 	18) .............................................9  

Base, or 	equipped 	with 	attachments 	(dasers, 
loaders, huckhoes, erc.( (000-integral 	dencgn 
only)'' 

Net engine h.p. 

Under 50 	................................................................. 20  

50 -79 	................, ............,.,.,.,. .... - 

8osndo.er ........................................................... 22  

Tonal 	(Items 	20 	to 	22) .......................................... 2 3 

Comhination backhoe.(eonr-end loader machines 
(integral design only) 

Net engine h.p. 

Unde r 5fl 	................. 	........ .. ............. - .......................24  

50 -79 	.................................................................... 65  

80 	and 	over 	.............................................................. 26  

Total 	(liemo 	24 	to 	26) ............................................ 27  

-- 	Group total (ltem 	19. 	23 and 27) 

(riegrs( design meins bsniiuUv 	les,pne,I a, a 	-ompletennir 
N ............ .I.(,-... ...... 
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SECTION A 

S h.ryod he 
(Swiap 

oEm 
machinery 

• 	 Retail 	csIrae 

(eu.. 	cents) (omit cent.) (astir cent.) alt. 

I 	 2 3 4 5 

Skid nt..r lnnd.r. 

Under 	15 net engine 	h.p . 	............................................. 	29  

35 	net engine 	h.p. 	and 	over .........................................30  

Grnap mon1 (items 29 and 30) 	 IL 

Frn.tt..end londsr., wheel 	type(inte.raldesignorsiy 
tour wheel drive only. 	encirade 	skid 	steer). Nominal 
bucket capacity heaped(S.AE. raced). 

Group 	total (Items 	32 	to 	39)  .................................... 40 

Under 	Ii 	Cu. 	ydn. 	................................ ........................ 	32  

I 

1 112 and 	under 	2 Ca. ydn. 	...................... . .......... ............. 	33  

2 	and 	under 	Z'/i ci.. 	yda. 	.................................... ..........3 4  

2( and 	under 	354 cii. 	yds .............................................35  

3% and under 3 co 	yds. 	.............................................. 	36  

S and under 754 ci.. yda. ..... 	 ......... 37  

754 and under 12 on. yd 	. ................... 	 ....... 	3$  

12 	cs 	ydu. 	and 	over 	....................................................39  

I 

S. Atrochmnn,s for troetnes and frclnt.nd landers 
(sold nepsrarely( 

Dozer attachment, for wheel or crawler 
tractors..........................................................................41 

Front.end Loader attachments for wheel or crawler 
tractors........................................................................42 

Buckhoe attachment. for wheel or crawler Iraclocs, 
tractor dorera or lronr.ead Ionic.. ............................ 43 

uppers and rooters for wheel or crawler tractors 
- 	.integrated tractor dozern ...................... . ............... 4• 

a 	. lies, all types, for tractor mounting ..................45 

S 	--boom attachments (pipelaying, etc.) ................46 

(hydraulic 

and lumber 	 . 	. .......... 	hhl grnes, 

ntt.chmenra (specify major linen) 

49 

50 

- Grasp Into) (Items 41 to 50) ................. .................It 

6. Scropara, Dig-carry-haul (he.cy-daty 
ott-highway ) 

Sel)-ptopeticd (include caIne of tractor portion) 

Non-elevating type 

Towed, 	all 	sire 	........................................................ ¶ 7  

Group total (Items 56 s.d 57) 	.................... 

7. Of(.)rigknray Itnalnen. baa00 dnry 

A. 	Rear duirrp trucks 

H. Bottom and tide damp hauler. 	aesi 'trailers. 
(include value  of  tractor usit) 

Grasptiotal(Itema 64 aad68) 	 - .......69 

(no'gral 	(esi 	scans (,as,ca(I, 

1< locating 	type, 	all 	sioes 	....................................52  

Undet I B on. yds. (strack) ...................... ----50  

18 . 29 cu. 	ydo. (stcuck) 	........................- ........54  

50 ci., 	yda. and over (attack) ............................ 55  

lain) 	(Item, 	52 	to 	55) ........................................ ¶6  

15-19 	too' 	..........................................................59  

30.49 	tons 	............................................................60  

50 . 99 	ron 	............................................................ 61  

100.174 	tons 	.........................................................62  

173 was sod over 	.......................... ----- 	........ 63  

Intel (Item. 	59 to 63) 	.......................................... 64  

15 ' 49 	non 	............................................................65  

50-99 	ton 	............................................................66  

100 too, and one 	....................,,,._,.,, ................ 67  

Total )ltema 	65 to 67) 	...................., .................. 64  

- 

• rs<yncd as, &,imyleu. unit to ratper,)lr one. 
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SECTION A - continued 

Year-end 

Item 

New machinery arid 

:ib;O 

\'nhue of used 
machinery 
d 

Rental income 
(go 	total 

inventors 
of new 

onLy) 

Units 
Retail value

(osit cents) 
(omit cents) 

Ill 
(omit vents) Units  

1 2 3 4 5 

8. Escauo*no/cron.n, crawler mnunt.d. (Do not include 
unmounted crane Units. Report these under Group 26 
"All other'") 

Cable operated (all attachments) 

Rated shovel capacity: 

Icii. 	yd. 	and 	under 	.............................................. 70 

Over I 	but under 24  on. yd 	........................ 	71  

2% 	vu. 	yde. ......................................................... .. 	72  

Over 2% but under 5 cv. ydn. .............................. 	7'  

3 	ca. 	yds. 	and 	over 	.............................................. 	74 

Total 	(Items 	70 	to 	74) ......................................... 	73  
Hydraulic 	operated 	(all 	attachments 	eneept 

I 

Rated shovel capacity: 

Icu. 	yd . 	................................................................ 	76  

Over I but tinder 1 )4 Cu. ydn. .............................. 	77  

1% vu. ydn. 	to 2)4 vs. 	yds. .................................. 	70  

Over 	2)4 Cu. 	ydn. 	.............................. . .................. 	79  

Tarn) (hems 	76 	to 79) .......................................... 00  

HdruuIic 	operated 	with 	 cryatnaclsmeata  

Group total (Items 75 	80 and 91) 	 82 

9. Euvanaqa,!cranea, rubber (Ira oroantad.. (Do not in. 
elude unmounted crane units. Report rhete under 
Group 2(, "All other') 

Cable oporatrd (all nxraclntrrnmn) 

Maximum working load as crane: 

Lens 	than 	20 tons 	..............................................  

20.33 	rosa 	............. ............................................... 	$4  

Over 	35 	ross 	..........................................................N, 

Tarn) (Items 	83 	to 05) .......................................... 86  

Hydraulic 	operated 	earavatotu 	(shovel. hoe. 

Rated nhovel capacity: 

I 	vs. 	yd. 	and 	under ..............................................07  

Over 	I but under 2% cii. ydu ... ............................ 	00  

2% Cu. 	ydu. 	and 	over ............................................ 89 

Into) (Items 	87 	to 	09) .......................................... 90  

Hydraulic operated 	cranes (track mounted and 
mobile) enclude loretrry attachment, 

Masirnuir, working load: 

Lena than 	10 tons 	.................... 91  

10-19 	tons 	............................................................92  

2033 	tons 	............................................................ 98  

36.59 	rosa 	............................................................ 94  

60tonna.edover 	...... .__.  

Into) (Items 91 	to 	95) ..........................................94  

)ly(ruulic operated with forestry 	attachmeatn. 

Group tots) (Items 06, 90, 95 and 97) ............ 	qM 

10. Eonavntor/nrsne attachment, 
(sold sepurately( 	 99 

ii. 	Toseer and nllrir(rinq cran.n 	 .. ...................100 

32. Tr..rch.rn and dunham. self.propelled 
(wheel or ladder type). Eachude operator 
wulktmmgtype 	................................................................  

13. Grnd.ra, mactar, net engine h.p. 

Under125 	....................................................................102  

125-149 	......................................................................103  

150-199 	................ ,, 	....104  

200 and over ................................ .. .............................. 10!  

Grsuv rntu( (Items 	102 to (05) 	 lOt, 
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SECTION A - 	minor1 

New mschinery and Value of used inventory 
equipment entering the marhinen Rental income 	of new 

market (by outright sale, 
and equipment (group totals 	machinery 

First teane or lust rental) sales (orOiiç only) 	and eqaipme:t 

only) 

* $ Retail 	value 
Units $ . 

(omtr cent.) (Omit cram) 	 Units 
(omit cents) 

I 	 2 1 	9 i 	4 	 5 

Lagging skiddi,.. integrated type (robber sired) 

Net engine h.p.: 

Under75 	..................................................................107  

75-99 	........................................................................lot  

100-119 	..................................... ................................. 	lot  

140andonet.. ............. ................................................. 

Grasip total 	Items 	107 10 	110) .......................... 

Compactors sad toIlets, vibratory hand-guided 

soil compactors, plate and rain type  

All other, hand-guided and walk-behind. 
momomiced 	rollers 	........................................................ 113  

Cnmnpoctors and rolinra. vibratory 

rlf-propellv'il, asphalt type .................................... Ill 

Other sell-ptopc)Ied, inelodiog tuinping ro)Ierv, 
sheep ,looi tampers and others ............... ................. I hi 

Towed type, including ramping toIlers, 
sheepsfoot tampers and orheen ........... ........... ....... 

'17F 

.']uzred (smooth and segmented) .................... 119  

tired.................................................. 120  

skid mounted 

60 - 99 	c.l.m. 	....................................... ................... I 

100 - 	199 	rJ.ni. ................................................. .. 

200-289 cj.m. 	........................................................ 121 

290-499 	v.(.nt. 	........................................................ 12) 

500-699 	c.I.rn. 	............................. ............................ 120 

700-799c.l.n ....................................................... 1 27 

$0fI-l099vj.m. .............................. . ......................... 128 

1100 	and 	over 	c.f.m. 	......... 	...................................... 1 29  

Group total (Items 	122 	to 	129) .............................. I 30 

19. 	Pool, drills 

A . 	Hand-held. 	air operated 	...................... ................. ..ill 

H. Mounted percnnsion (groan weight); 

6,000- 	9,999 	lbs. .............................................. 1)2 

10.000.1)999 	lbs. 	..................................... ......... 1 33 

16.000 lbs. 	and over 	............................................ 134 

Totnl (Items 	132 	to 	1)4) ...................................... IS) 

C. Mounted rotary 

lipto 	4 	inches 	................................................... 130 

Sip 	7' 	inches 	...................................................... I)? 

8 	inches 	andover 	............................- .........138 

Total (Items 	136 to 	138) 	.................................... 1 39  

Grnaip eannl (Item. 	131, 	155 and 	1591 ........., 140 
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SECTION A - ci,rriinncd 	 - 	 - 

Net machinei 	arid 
a(ue of u-c4  
machinery 

equipment entering the 	 ,qoipmni 
Rental income 
(group 	orals 

of ne -u 

mach ru". 
market 	(by outright sale, 	

$ales (group only) and equrpru 
first lease or rental) 	

totals only) (disiribuc,. 
Item only) 

Retail value 
$ $ 

Units - 	$ (Omit cent.) (Omit centa) 
Units 

(omit cents) 

I 2 1 	3 4 1 	5 

Pompi, contractor.' typo 

Dewatering 

Self-primer 	type 	........................................... t41 

Snbmersihlrr 	type 	...................................................... 1 42 

Diaphragm 	type 	....................................................... 141 

All other contractors' pumps lencept Concrete) .... 144 

Group 	total 	(Items 	141 	to 	(44) ............................. 145  

Contractor,' tnola )hattd'held( 

fiend-held, air operated paving breakers ..............lOP  

fiend-held, air operated diggers, spadet., bach- 
fill tamyers .................................................................l4,,,  

All other hand-held, hteakets and tcarpets 	 I 

Group nato) (Items 146 to (lii) .................. 

Concrete machinery 

uitrr.tete 	placement 	pumps 	.... ......... 	....... 	. 	..... 	... 	..... 	ISO  

Batching 	and 	mismng 	plants; 	stationary 	and 
potrable.................................... 

Stationary dry batch type for transit miners 	......151  

Mobile dry batch type, for transit miser. 	.........ill  

Stationary type with central miOer 	.....................I'S - 	- -- 

Mobile 	type 	with 	central miner 	............................ISa  

Total 	(Items 	151 	to 	154) .................................... 155  
I 

Miner agitators. rraanit type (enclude 	vale, of 
truck 	chassis 	.............................................................. 156  

Tilt 	misers; 	portable 	for 	concrete 	matter. 
plaster..................... 	............... .................................. 	.IS?  

Concrete vibrator,, internal type 	.... ..................... ... 1 58 

Concrete hucke 
I 

Grocp total (Items 	ISO r  155, 	156 to 	I 5')) . ...... 	tori 

Aiphalt aqsipm.nr 

Plasm,complete (buick and continuous). 
all Sian, 	.............................................. 11 ) 

Plant component (misers, driers, dust rolleniorn. 
cold leeds, etc. sold separately .............................. ... 16'  

Paveru and finishers, screed type ............. ............ -- 163  

bitumendistributor., truck and irailer amounted. 
inelnding patching anita lean lade nolan of nick)- - 164  

Group torol 	hem, I),) to ((,4) .........................165 
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SECTION A - ronoladr'rl 

Ve.r-crrd 
- 	 Value of snot) 

fiat 	iner 	in 	 L 	machinery 
li-nt enters 	he 	I 	and equipment 

b 	
rent 	I) 

Rental income 
(group 	orals 

I 	I 

inventory 
at new 

machinery 
ad 	q 	p 	n 

lyl 

Retail value 
Units 	 I 

(unit Cents) 
Units 

24. Agge.gnse proesnsing .qaipntnnl 

Crushers and crushing plants. (roll, 1.w, 
gyrarory, impact) 

Portable... .. 	... ....... 	........ 	... 	...... 	.................. ......1116  

Stationary............................................................. ________________ 

Screening plants (Crone, sand, gravel, ore) 	........ItS 

______________  

D. Portable 	conveyors 	(inc) 	belt-loaders), 	sold 
sepnrsttily 	................................................  

lashing plants, 	all 	types 	..... .... .... .. ..... 	........ 

F. Stationary conveying equipment aaid 
components 	....... 	.... 	....  ...... ... ......... 	... ....Ill 

F. Vibrating ncrvesn, sold nepararely 

Group 	tots) 	(liOms 	166 to 	175) ..................... (7) 

25. Fnrblift tranha 

Rough 	terrain 	................................................................174  

All other: 
I 	 I 

Sirlidtired.................................................................175  

Pneumatic 	tried 	.........................................................76 

Group 	torn) 	lremr 	174 	to 	176) 	........................ 

.1 1 	that construction 	type 	machinery 	and 	equip, 
uchmenrs and accessories 

- -I engines voId separately 	...........179 

I.,el 	powered 	generating 	sets 	........................70  

Igo—.-_-__.-  

Remaindci 	....  ....... 	. 	............ ..................In: 

Grasp total 	(liens 	17110 	1821 ... 	.... ....... 	.. IN) 

All 	repnir and osnnumabln purr. 	................. ... ............ 	IN, 

Tots1 dnffor Value (groupS 	I 	to 	27) 	................ins 

SECTION B 
CIuv.,li,-.iti000 I lie total value of 1975 new machinery and equipment entering the market (ie. Group 2$, Column 2 in Section A) by type of buyer: 
(Rep,:: rich., .ippioxim air percentage of total or salue in dol luen). 

Type of buyer 

Constructionindustry ............................................................................................................... 

Government federal. prosineinl and municipall ...................................................................... 

Minisg indsutty 

Forest induntrien (logging, uumrmilling, pulp and paper rroodlnnd,, pIymaod and veneer) 

Agriculrureinduurry .................................................................................................................... 

Other end-sneta ............................................................................................................................ 

Total (identical to gtoup 28, coIs.n 2 itt Section A) .................................................... 

Aomimnrn( lne  

in 



- 	 .. 	 . 	. 	 . 

SECTION C 

REGIONAL DISTRIbUTORS of new mnckin.ry and .qalpttrent •nt.rinq the rrrurhnt 
(group totals of Section A, Columns 1-2). 

Disinbution: report data according to regional location(s) of your selling 
establishment(s). 

hfaaul.ccurera: report data according to the region of delivery. 

GROUP 

I. Tractors, crawler type.. ........ 	...... .................... 	........................................................... 

2. Tractors, wheel-type 

I. Skid steer loaders ....................................................................................................... 

Frost-end loaders, wheel-type 

Attachments for tractors and front-end fonder, ............................................................ 

Scrapers 

Off-highway busier., heavy dsry ...................................................................................... 

Escuvator/rraoes, crawler mounted ................................................................................ 

Escacator/cranes, rubber tire mounted .................... .............. .........................................  

10 	Eucavutor/crane attacoments.. .......................................................... ....... .....................  

II. Tower and climbing cranes. ................. .............................................................................. 

Trenchers and ditchern ..................................................................................................... 

Graders, motor ... 

Logging nhiddern ...................................................................................................... 

IS. Compactors and roller., vibratory, hand-guided .......................................... .... 

Compactors and rollers vibratory ........................................................................... 

Compactors and rollern, static, self-propelled .............................................................. 

Air compressors 

Rock drills 	.................................................................................................................. 

Pumps, contractors' type 	............................................................................................... 

Contractors' tools (hand-held) .......................................................................................... 

Concrese machinery ... 

29. Asphalt eqniprnvnt 

Aggregate processing equipment ...................................................................................... 

Fotftliff socks 

All other construction type ssuchinecy and attachment................................................. 

All repair and consumable parra ...................................................................................... 

Total dollar colas (groupn I to 27) ............................................................................ 

Include Yukon and Norrhwenr Territories. 
Identical to group totals of Section /*, Columns I '2. 

-34O7-6.1 

Quebec Ontario (unada t  Ptovin,vv 

Units (omit cestn) Unit. j 	$ (omir cents) Units j S (omit cents) Units $(omi;cenrs) jUnira fmit cents> Units (omit Cents) - 
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RI C.lO'iAL. I)IS1 
,rar-and inventory 

and equipment (p1 
Setioo A. C 

tip stribators report 
regional locaIinn() 

eta Mi shin 

OROU 

I. Tractors, crawler 

2. Ttaciori, wIteel'r 

I. Skid nreer louder, 

Etont'end loaders 

Attachments for It 
loaders ......... 

Scraper. .............. 

Off.hiplsway haale 

Fnc.varnr/crunes 

hoc. taror/cranes 

Encnvator/rraoe 

II. Tower arid climbit 

Teenchers and dir 

I. (.radera 	.......... 

l.orpinp skidders 

. (.ompnctora and 
hond'goided ........ 

Compactors and ti 

Compactors and 
propelled ............. 

Air cpseaaora 

IS. Rock drills ..... 

20. Pompn, Contractot 

25. Contractors' tools 

Concrete wacbinei 

Asphalt eqnipesett 

25. Form lilt trucks 

pint: TIU 	of 
if new machinery 

alamo 5). 
Province. Qoebec Ontario 

Provinipen ca 
Canada 

data accorditig to 
of yost eIling 

enrfs), Units Units Unirn Unite ((eisa Units 

P 

Ppe........................  

• 

actitrs and front.end 

wheel.r)pe 	............  

no, boosT duty  

• cra*Ier  

• rubber tire moancol  

irrarhments  

tg crones  

toIlers, 	vibratory, 

tIle to . vi bra to ty 

oIlers, 	stotic, self- 

a ' 	type 	.. 	.................. ______________  . 

(bandbeld)  

_______  ty ........................... 

Include Yukon and Northwest Territories. 
Identical In group corals of Section A Column 5. 



— 38 - 

Supplementary Question for Construction Machinery and Equipment Mansion 

Last the names and addresses of your (anodsan distributors: 

Name 

Chang, to ownership 

II this business chanynd hind, during 975,  complete for the portion of the year you were in operotion and indicate below 
the name of the operator For the other portion. 

I. DaLe on which business chenged hands  

Name of other operotot  

Present address of other operator 
oumbe, and tract, 	 (city) 	 Fptonioe) 

CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that the tnformation contained in this riper as scatter end complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Name of person reuponsahie lot completed farm (please printl 	 Official title 

Address 	 Pastel Code 	 Telephone number and area code 

- II you have employee., provide Empinyer Numhee(s) under which remittances are trade to it escnun 

RE MA R K 

nfl- 



a 1 46  Sitrcs C7add SlatislipLit, 

!!slsioul clu commerce ei don services 

VENTES DE MACHINES ET DE MATERIEL 
POUR LA CONSTRUCTION, 1975 

Renvuycr un enemploire dCjnrent remph 
CU PIUS tnrd 30 ours opris rcoption. 

l)Prlaiacion eniuPe en rena de Ia l.ni our Ia 
ssr,qci. eh..tir,e It. Stuittts dv C.nada 
de lP7fl.l-'2 

Si valve entreprise fl'S PUS  5I active en 1975, 
prihre de I' intl. quer cur In farmule or do In 

rnnvnynr imrr,dior,men,. 

	

- - 	 -- -- - 	-- 	- 	I. 	I:ih. -vp.cu .tv.i.IhLv.y' 5 ca!_l  

A LIRE AVANT DE REPONDRE AU QUESTIONNAIRE 

La prtisentc enquce a pour ob1el de inesurer l'lInpOrcailCe dc nouseau inarciné canadien ties 
machines ci du materiel di' consrrucrion ainsi quo I'tnvenraire, suivani tine rCparririon dCtuilltie par 
genre do machints nouves. Los senses do machines d'occusion cc los rcceries do location soot 
aussi demandCes par pnincipaux groupes do produics. 

La ptiriodc obsorvtic ens I'annCe civile 1975. Au cas oi vocre exercice d'exploicacion no coin- 

	

n-ideracr pass nec l'annCe civil c von s Ctos 	to to (astir len ulliscements ntiCenSuires, 

Si vous navez pas tie chnffrcs comptahies. donnez tics chiffrcs estimacifo, 

Cuchez It q'pc d'activtiC ou d'entrcpriso psi dkrit ic miens vouc entreprise: 

H Fabrication 	 I)iscniburion 	 Sous-agence (veuillez joindre Is lisle tie von (ournisseurs) 

location 	- - 	 Vonro nun enchères (moan) 	j Aucre (prCcisez)' 	 I 
SECTION A 

Calonne 1 .2 Machines of materiel neufi mis sue I. marchi 
Le march6 tics machines or tin niacCrsol ncvfs compcc doun iypes d'opdrartous: a) Its venres ann ucilisacours finals cc U) Los unites 
nouves kuCes pour (a premiere (irIs. Ce soar Ins chiffres combins tie ces deux ClCmvrirs qu'on dots tirscrrre days Its cirlonnos I cc 2. 

it Ventes sax utilisateurs finals 
I. Aus fins do colic cnquSrc, Sons compris dans Its urilisusours finals: 

I cuic porsonno morale ou physique qui achce one maclime pour s'on serotre Iiecrivemeni; 
i5 soon-agents qui achrent dos macflints or du materiel a on disrrihurritr en cue tie les rtventire (I es suun-sgcn moe suns 

• it dIet pas irnus do rempile cc questIonnaire) es 

S
I cs enrreprisos .Ic lucaiion (los rnireprisos tie locution sitrisables qui no strident pan tic machints cc tie martineZ neufs ou 

 occasion tie stint en c(fot pan renues de remplie cc questionnaire). 

teclarer ict roucos len vennes. au  compranc on 5 crCdtc(prin nual semC en paiemencs tichelonnCs). I.es vencos unto clause do 
tchat garanti enircnc auss, dusts cocre cartigorie. 

I .5 fabeicants voudront bien n'indiqucr quo bars ventos a des utilisateurs finals cii Canoda; its ne devronr pan dCclureeleurs 
-tires aura dtscnihureurs cc leurs cnporiarions. 

Les dustnibuteurs doiveni declarer beurs venIal a ties utilisateurs finals au Canada, cxcluant ainscies ventes sun autres din-
triburru rs mc Its voncos a l'exporracion. Solon las altifintr,t,n ct-dcssns des urilisarc:irs finals, une macreprise qui irue Ic rtile de 
sous-.sgencr pour une corruine gamme do produirs oc Ic discnihutour principal ptttiv icr rains autres produscs no don compccr quo 
Its produics t]Onl tile est le altscniburour principal. 

5. Irsdiquer tans coos len cas Is, pus reel do vcnto an that) aux ucilisaseurs units en y ufoucanc. Ic cas dchéanc, len (rain tie 
transport cc Ia axe tie vence fedCralo mais en ontetrans is cane tic' verne pritvttictaic or Its escoinpces. Los discribuccurs pt 
(Dvi figurer den vetoes ties sous-agencs deveonc estimer It prin tie venre au derail asu lieu tie doitner Ic prIn do gros fucturd. 

It. Quand uno inauchine d'occ.ssintt tsr rcprise 5 fire d'acompro at l'achasi dune machine neuvo, it y a lieu d'indiquer Ic prin coral 
do score it detail tie Ia nt.lcllttlelicuvc tel qu'nI enc dCfmni en 5 ca-dessus, sans en recrancher las valetir do reprise. 

I,) Unites oeuves IuuCes pour to premiere fois 
I. Iv plus demo i'enducs three ciii our ann ucilisuceucs finals, len unites neuves peuvenc egalemenc Crre Insices, suer ou sans op-

tion d'anchuc. louse conIc iticmtrteuro do cc materiel dolt Ctot dCclarCe, comme veuce do machines d'oecasion (Voir cs-dessous 
Irs notes 2 em 3 concern-ant Ia colonne 3). 

klan d'escinier sur one base idenrique Ia valour coralc den machines ci du materiel mis sue IC murchC, it fuuc faire figurer sea It 
punauquel cc's produics auratent émé offerts aus ucilisacours finals on question (cc qui correspond au mode tie calcul 

Colonne 3 - Valour den ventes do machines at tie matérial d'occasion. 
II n'csrpas 0000ssaire tie declarer la valour dos conies tie chaque peodutc; it suffir de donnenle moncanc global denventespour 
chacun des 27 prrncipaun groupes tie produics, tel quo Ic suggCre Ic gnisC tie Ia colonne. 

Declarer ici IC prix r&el tie vence au detail de toun los cypes rho machine.', ti'occasion (par ersemple, les machines d'oocasion 
achectien en cue do la revence, les nepciscs, len machines en location venduses au locatatee ou a on tiers, Ic macend tie tiC-
monscracion vendu comme materiel d'occusioo, ccc.). 

II so peat qu'une machine dCclarde aux colonnes 1 cc 2 en tans que machine nr,uve mIne sur It ntarchC the derail to 1975 figure 
ciouveau au litre do conic do machine d'oceusion. Lest cc qui so 1nnoduirat. par exemplc, si use machint étatr d'abord louee. 

puts scndue, au cours tie Ia memo anntio. Paroil double compce est inevitable si on veur Cvaluer Ic volume cotal do chuoun ties 
scoicurs du marcliC. Quartc colstitncs soflt alors iouchdes 
Ia location iniciale tie materiel aeuI seen dCclarCo aux cislonnes I cc 2 ("Maclimos cc rnat&iel neufs mis sui It maechh'')ais 
Nix de tiecail complec de terre unite; 
a venic ulcCrteuro tie terre mCme urniC, it not de machine d'occusion, sets ensuice peise en compre tians It total de groupe 
corrcspontiani tie Ia colonne 3, au pntn do venre n6e1 tie cecce unite; or 
Ic' revenu locartf couchC cartels location initiale et Ia venre comme machine d'occasron sees cnfsn pits en compre tans it total 
cit groupe eonirspondunr i La colonne 4 (nevenu lacactf). 

Calonne 4 - Revenu locatif  
1. II rt'esr pus nCcessaire tie declarer It resenu tire de Is locacion de chaque machine; it suffir do donner Ic revenu locutt( des 26 

principaux groupes tie produirs, tel que It suggre It geisC do Ia colonno. 

a ISCclarerle revenu locarsf bout pour 1975 (nuns dtidusreles feats qui to dCcoulenr). Tenir compre du revenu locutif peovenanrdes 
machines louCes avec oprion d'achar cc effecsjvomeni venduos par to susce (volt note 2 or 3 a Ia colonne 3 eslsaur(. 

Cobonne S - Stocks tie machines of do materiel neufs dCtenvis it to fin tie I'annCe (numb,. d'amsitCs) 
I. Seal les distributesirs doivenr declarer tour stock on fin d'rnercice. II ny a pan lieu pour Its fabnicancs deremplir 

certe colonne.  

1507-6.2: 184-tI 	 - 	- 
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SECTION A - suite  

Stock dc 
machines 	ci 
de 	matriil 

neuls diem 

ldisrnbuvecr 
seu 

- 	- 	
- 

Article 

Machines ci 
mis susie 

(ventes no 

rn.rriet neuls 
murch 
Inca:::) 

VaIeui de. 

mac ifleS et 
de materiel 
l:.cc.s.'.. 

.u. de 

Revens 
Iccatil 

(vucuux de 

urnenrl 

Unites Unites 
(sanslescen:sl 

(sans Irs cents) (sansles cents) 

5 I 2 5 4 

I. 	Tracteuns, nut chenille, 	diesel at essence). 

Muois dune benne lrr,nto(e 

Puissance neun du moteur en h.p. 

('loins 	de 	45 	.............................................................. 

45-59 	...................................................................... 

60 	- 	89 	...................................................................... 

90-159 	.................................................................... 

160-259 	.................................................................. 

260 	ci 	plus 	............................................................... 

Total 	(Articles 1 	61 	......... ......... ....... 

lquipernenr de hase en 	quipemeot de huilduzer, 
de 	nd:rocaneuse, 	Jr 	flcIse 	lacérule, 	de dflon- 

Puissance ne::e dir moceue en h.p. 

Mainsde 	45 	........................................................ 

___________ - 

60-89 	................................................................ 	10  

45 - 59 ......... . 

90-159 	.................................. II  

160 - 259 	............................................................ I'  

.......................................................... 

allAcIe . 	 ...:.  

Total do gnosupe (Article 7 cv 	14) 	............ 15 - 

2. 	Trontaur., our pnnurnutiquns (diesel ci essence). 
avec aceessoires 

Bulldozer lconcus spdciol ernest cemme 	ielsl 

Puissance uncLe do macear en h.p. 

1302 	199 	. ............................................................... 	Ic  

2002299 	.............. .................................................. 	IS  

300ev 	pIus 	. 	.................................................... 10  

Tatal 	(Articles 	162 	18) 	........................................ P 

1quipemenr de hose Cu 	quipemen: de hulldozec, 
de chargeuse, de rcrovaneosn, eccj(nnn spCciale. 
meet concus cornme ic(s)" 

Puissance nerve du motes, en h.p. 

Me i n sdeS0....................................................  

50 -79 	.................................................................... 21  

80 	ci 	plus 	............................................................. ...2?  

Tal 	(Avücles 	20 	0 	22) 	........................................ 25  

RCvroeoveuses — chargeuses I benne (contain 
(conçues spCcialement comme :ellesr 

Pal nuance necre du morcur en h.p. 

Mainsde 	50 	.......................................................... 	24 

50 -79 	.. .................................................................. 	2'  

80 	ci 	plus 	................................................................ 26  

Total (Arricles 	74 1 26) 	...................................... 	..  

Total d. group. (Ar:icleo 19, 23 cv 27) 	281  - 

Conca speialrrnenr czmme tel veut dire essentiellernea: concus Comm eune us iC en sni pent an travail dC:ermin(. 
onvpvi.sle rcen 	ron çcicoccccce 	ci 	(i ii 	,n ç iccrsn,c on smplc 	rruirciic.ioon peci 
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SECTION A - uirc 
• 

- Ti; 
Vtfl)CS dt 

moi.hines Cr 0 evenu machives ci 
Machines er materiel neuls de materiel scott dr 	,nai$rieI 

mis nut Ic marche ii ociasron Irocausde non). dhenu 
(sonic ou location) I nIt roup en en 	iii a annoy 

Eoupes neulemeot) Idiorriboreurs 
statement) 

Pris do ddra,l - 
Unties antn tj

(sans let tenth) 	(sans len cents) (sans lea tears) 

Cfoeq.sn.ao  o.npooe.s I 
Puissance noire do moteur, morn. do IS h.p 

l'uisnance 	noire Jr moreur, 35 h.p. or plot............... __________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Into1 de group. (AmitIeS 29 Ct 30) 	............... 

Churgouses nut pn.zrnatiqznn . hon's. frontal. 	(con- 
curs spCcialemeni comme re(lr' a quarter ones 	me- 
trices euclore 1—chaigeoses compacies(. 	(opocirC 
do grioer (capacrrit nominate de chargement)(SAE 

lOoms 	do 	Inn 	verge 	cube 	........................................ 32  

1% cc main. de 	2 	nergen cubes 	.................................. 3,  

2 cc moinu de 	2% verges cubes 	.................................. If  

2% ci moion tie 3% verges cubes ................................. Ii  

3% or sums de 5 verges cubes 	.................... 36  

rt moms do 	7'-j 	noises 	cubes 	...................................  

7% ci 	moles 	de 	12 	verges colic 	................................ 8  

12 neigev tobe, ii (ilus  

Total do group. 	A:ix(c. U 	19) tO 

S. Aooessoiren pour tructeurn 
of 

 chnrg.ones ô bonn. 
frontal. (sendun odporCmcot( 

qaipnnmot do halldo,cr pour rrocrourn 	roue 	oo 

42  
lqaipontenr 	dech.rgiuneabenrse frontAle pour 

43  

qiitpement le tCrrocaveuve pour rrscreorr, 0 roses 
mu 0 	chenille., poor rracrours ovec bulldozer 	no 
chargeuse 	benne 	Ironiole 	........................................ 

44  

Ddlonceuse, 0 honor feontale ci piocheusnn pour 
tructeurs a roots ci a chennlles ci poor (taciturn 

bsrtldoaer 	.................................................... 

45  ils, russ genren, 0 mutter sot rroctcut .............. 

44  hen )orttulen (poor Ia pose do wyman. etc.)...... 

47  
snoiren do conc.sneor et do cnmpmcieste (by-

Iiquesetpoeuorariques) 	..................................... 

4$  
,,rgess.s nIt hilts ci 	de 	Loris de 	cansrrscriorr 

cnn) (grapple. et 	(ourcheo ore.) .......................... 

soocoonoiren iprOciser Ion poineip.un genies): 

6. Pécoponsen, 	ext ovatiOn cc ttanSporr 	(poor gins nra. 

II . 	Romorqaen, 	moore, dirnennionn 	................................  

Total do group. (Articles 56cr 57) 	 38 

A. 	Aorornorrireu(younrprrolavoleordutescteae)
32  

SLums tie 	lB verges cubes (0 eas) 	.................. 	SO  

180 	29 vrrgeo cubes 	0 too> 	............................34  

30 verge. coben ci plus (0 ton) ........... 	........... 	¶3  

Total 	(Articles 	52 i 	35) 	.................................... 56  

7 	 det 	pat (nut I 	I 	porn 	g o 	Fr 

 

175 	ronne. 	em 	pius 	..............................................63 

Whivule de rroosporr A ddversement pit Ic food 
vu lr 	 nemi-memtrorqneu (1  000rptin I. valour 

I 	'coith:,,in,, 

>ri 	a 	49 	tonoes 	................................................... 60  

so 199 	ronoco 	....................................... . ............ 	SI  

too 	1 	174 	toonen 	.................................................... 62  

I 

lomal 	(Article. 	59 	0 	631 	........................................64  

ait0e• 	
nones 	...................................................... 63  

50 	0 	99 	monneS 	......................................................66  

ISOtonics 	et 	plan 	..................................................67  

locml 	A ir 	(en 	650671 	.......................................6 0  

Tarol 4. gruup. (Articles 64 or 681 	...... ........ 69  

ii 	 tiv 	icc 	I 	 -ccv: 	 iii 	 o,:ii 	 ii 	 Sti 	 p 	ito 	i,aia: I 
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SECTION A - sure 

machine 
Machinescc matérial neuls locatil 	I de mardrnr 

mis tar Ic march d' (rornur de ovuls dtr 
(vevre, on location) l:: 

aant( (disbuu, 
sculcmcnii Article 

Print do detuil 3 
Unites sans len cents) (ninnies cents) Unites 

(sans les Cents) 

8. 	Eucuenteloes or 	.ur chenillos. (Endure let puns 
ivan 	months. 	Declarer 	yes 	dern.ères 	as 	groupe 26 
"Toot suites' ') 

Version 1 clbles (Toss organes muouliarrenl 
(..up ac irtu nomivale de Is beast; 

I 	verge 	cube 	cc 	moist ..... ... ................................ 	70  

Plus tie I mats mains tie 24 
verges 	cuban 	........................................................ 	71 

21 	verges 	ruben 	.................................................. 72  

Plus do 2'., main morris de 5 
verges 	cubes 	................. 	. 	....... 	....... 	...... - ...........3  

verges 	cubes et pius 	....................................... 74  

Tutu1 	(Articles 	- 0 	j 	74) 	................................ 7 5 

Version hydrauliquc (rout or$unes uuvcliuires 
saul lesploirniron loreurtere) 

Capacird numinale de Is benne; 

Ivergecabe 

Plus de I mars moist de 14 verge cube .......... 	77 

rer4e cube a 	t, verges cubes 	..................  

Plus tie 	verges cubes 	....... . .... 	.......... _______________ 

Inns1 (Articles 76 i 70)  

Version hydnauliqye ovec attuc hemenrs pannier. 
plouratuuv (oresriere, routes grnndcurs . 

Tons) do group. (Arr,cleu 75, 80cr 811........... 02  

9. Evcnvuircrs at porn cur prr.unaflquns.)Esclnrr les 
viunreent. 	Dec lurr'r rev derniere uo groupv 

Version 	cbleu lTuus organca uaniliaiten) 

Change utile minimum dv levage; 

Mum, 	do 	20 	nortves 	........................................... 8 3 

20 	1 	35 	turret 	..................................................... 84  

85 Plus 	de 	35 	tovves 	...................................... 

Total (Article, 	80 	85) 	................... .... ............. 	.. _______________  

F icavarri cc, 	1 	commando 	hydrauliqrre 	(pelle, 
mecanuquc rerro, bevne euclus,vemear( 

Capacitri notninale de Is pelter 

I 	vel(,'e 	cube 	er 	moms 	..........................................  

Plus de I malt moms de 2u verges 

::  go. cube. or pl 

Trial (Articles 	8' 	80) 	...................................... 90  

(.ruea i commando hydraulique 	(nut csmrovn or 
mobiles) euchre let 	artachrrncamvpour I'esplo.- 
titian foresrtre 

Charge utile maximum de levage: 

Moms 	de 	10 	rovves 	..............................................91  

103 	19 	rortne. 	............................................... 	97  

20 1 	35 	ronnes 	...................................................... 	93 

36. 59 runneo ....... 04  

60 	rome, 	or 	plus 	................................................. 	9' 

Tom.l 	(Articles 	91 	93) 	......................................96  

V. Version hyuir.sui,u_,ue aced atr.chemevrs pour l'cu- 
ploirstuon li,rrcttere, route, grandeur, 	............... 	97  

Tutu) tie group. (Arnni.let Sri. 90. 96 cc 97).. 	99  

lO. Aor.uaotres d'oncnvntrices or d. grunu 
(vend ussCpurémenrl 	.................................................. 9m  

II . 	Groin a true on 	noun geimponi. ...... ... ...................... 	ISO  

Excnvnt.ura di tnanchhs er 	fouil) euses 	Lu tonic. 
' 

101  

14)v.lmuu.0 onrnielC5v, psi auamsce nette du motesmr en h.p, 

inluins 	tie 	125 	h.p............ ... .... .... 	......... ........IO 

125 ' 	149 	......................................................................103 

L50 - 	199 	...................................................................... 104  

200crplus 	................................................................100  

Turd 	do group. i 3m;; I,. 	102 1 	lOs, 	 lOt; 

S 
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SECTION A - 

Stock de 

Mb 	rn 	I 	I 
mis so, 

to 
 march,t 

(states no location) 

nh 
de materiel 

I 	i 

lro,uun de 
groupes 

seulemeur) 

nests dcenu 
en un dinner 
(d,srrabureurs 
seolemeor) 

Untt,tn (stuns icc ceotnl (sans let cents) 
(J5iO5 

14. 	Dibusquouses it didments ifltê0res 
(tar pneuma riques) 

Puisance nerre du mores, en h.p. 

Mo,ns 	tIe 	75 	................................................................107  

7599 	....................................................................... 100  

1000 	139 ....... ............................................................... 	Ion  

140crplus 	..................................................................110  

Total 4n group. (Articles 1070 110) 	 Ill 

IS. Compucn.urn or roulenuit cnmpre.seurs, 	vibrants, 

Compacreurs dir sot, Version it plaque ou i pilon .. it'  

Attires rosleaus, compresseurs motoris,ts, conduits 

Total do group. (Articles Ill ci 113 	 114 

16. Compocteurs or ronlenon, 	compres seursntbran,s 

Auromotears 	daspliatroge 	......................................us  

Auires 	auromorrurs, y 	compnis Its rouieaun 	de 
pilionoage irs rouleaun 	0 pieds tIe mouroos 	U 

irs rouleanu it pieds tIe mourons ci aurres 	............117  
TrnctOs.y 	compris 	Its rouleaun de pillonnage, 

Tutal do groups (Articles 	1150 	1171 	.................. 1 L 0  

I?. Compocteurs 	or 	rooleoun 	cosiprenneur.. srariqucs, 

I .- ylind res 	Ionic eu 	se0oreoi6sl 	............................ 	iI9_  

pneumatiques 	........................................................Ill,  

Total do grostp. (Articles 119cr 120) 	 121 

Compresseur. dole. porrarils, (y compeis crux 
montO s cur sOors) 

60 0 99 pirds cubes 1 Is 	shore 	...........................12 2  

1000 	199 pieds 	cubes 	1 	I, 	minnie 	.......................... Ilt  

200 it 289 pieds cubes 	it In minute 	.......................... 1 24  

290 it 499 pieds cohen it Is minute ...........................i2 

5000 699 piedn cubes it Ia minute .......................... 126  

7000 799 piedn cobra it 	Iu minute 	........................127  

8000 	1099 pieds cubes it Ii minute 	.........................78  

1100 pieds cubes er plot it In minute ......................121'  

Total do grosip. (Article, 1220 129) 	 130 

Fortunes do rot 

A nmilis.ti on m.nue lIe, pneumsciqnes 	.................. 1 31  

X pemcossion, siontOes (poid best): 

6,000 	09.999 	lbs. 	........... ............... ........................ 	132  

10,0000 	15,999 	lbs. 	................................................ 	III  

16,000 	lbs. 	et 	plus 	..................................................'34  

Total (Articles 	132 	0 	134) 	......................................135  

Rorutives. mont,ten: 

(usqait 	44 	pa. 	............................. ......................... 	136  

507%po. 	.............................................................. 	137 

Opo . 	or 	plus 	............................................. 	...........  

Total 	(Articles 	136 	0 	1381...................................139  

Torsl dir group. (Articles 	II!. 	155 or 	139).. 	140 



Pomp.. ida ehant(.r 

Poor Icv.tcuation des cans 

Aanto-arnosçope ........................................................141  

Inrnnergde* .................................................................... 142  

A tnenrb,one 	................................................................143  

I- 
routes court pompes ide chanting Inc pus in- 
do te len porspes A bCton) ........................................ 44  

Total ida gioups (Articles 141 i (44) ................ 

Oarlllngo ida thantise (manuel) 

Murtenu. pneumutiques poor dCfonçage 
dechausséen ................... 	146 

Ourils pneumotiques de cecusage, Jr bchsge 
ci ide dunrage den rerribtain ........................................(4 7  

Too. sutton until, do demolition cc 
idedamage ............................... ..... .. ................. ._. 148 

	

Toss) 6o grasps iA tic 1— Ii 	-(S) ................ (44  

Mnleti.l posse I. 	noc 

Pontpes I cooler It (iioe. .........................  ..... .... 150 

MAlangeounn discoerinaes ci bitonniires: fines 
ci mobiles 

Fines, genre mélange i Sec pour 
bé ronniêres aotnrnerrjces ....................................... (SI 

Mobiles, petit mélange i net pour bdronnibtes 
automOIr,ccs ..  .................... ..._ 15? 

Genre (inc OVCC 0551105 centrole ide mélange ...... (5 3 

Genre mobile anne station emirate de me- 
laspe........................................................................ 15,  

	

Tom) (Articles 151 a I 54) 	.............................. 1 5)  

Bétooni?rrs soromotricen anec ogiralcue (en- 
dote In "altar du chksnis de camion ................... 156  

Héronnires i bascule mobiles pout Ic heron, 
I. merrier ci lenduic ...............................................157  

Vibraleuco intetne. A heron ............ 	 — 

(lenses A bérnn ..... ... .....................  

Tons) ide group. (Asticlen 150. 1 55,1 561 159) 160 1  

Matinal 6o nnssntenerion d.c chounne.. anopla. 

Ponies complers (continua on disconr,nus), 
testestailles ...............................................................161 

ElCmnnta censtinutila (malaneurs, nCcheuses. 
dCpoassiAreurs. alimenceusu I (said etc.) neadus 
uCparCracns................................................................... (62  

RCpaadeuts.ftnisueuro (. poutir (incense) ............. (6 9 

Fpandeuses ide hicame, monrOes nor Camioss 
ci rcmorquen p cnnpris unites d'entrerien 
I enclose It pnin du comies ) ..................................... ( 64  

Totn) de grnoee (Articles 161 	(64) ................. I6 
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SECTION A - suite 

Vulear den - - 
Stock 4. 

venres de a event 
machrnev 

Machines ci m.téiiel neufi 
machine. ci brain 

Jr 	note, 
'us ncr In marché 

ide matenel (roraun ide scum 	di 
(nenteS on location) 

doronoton groupes en In d'ann 
(Incus ide seulement) 

(disurbutcur 
Article groupen seulemest) 

nealement) 

Prin ide derail 
Unties 

len cents) (sans lescenta) 
Unites 

(sans lenten(s) 

5 I 2 1 	3 4 
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SECTION A — fin 

'.l.tchjuses cc maré,iei nests 
mis nut Ic marchi 

(lenten Os location) 

Valeut den 
realm 	de 

machines 'i' 

seulemeni) 

evenu 
locaill 

(cocaua je 
s'r' 

seslemes,) 

k de 
machino ci 
do machid 
neal, dtcenu 

en liii dannée 
ldtnirthaieuts 

Prin de dtsil 
unites 	

(nan, 	es tentS) 
- 

(suns 1-centS) (sans len cents) 
UnLia 

- 

74. Mn? eriel do trairemeni dot g...I.t.  

on.. OsSeurs ci tnsiallsiions tIe concass.e ( 
routeaus, 	it 	machours, 4irsroires, a marinas 

Mobile, 	........................................................... 166 

Pken ........................................ 167  

B. Inaiallatioo 	do t.,ibIa8e, 
(sable, 	$ravitr, 	minttsi%) 	................................ 168  

C. 	Inscalluttons de 	lavae, bus genres 	.................. 169 

Convopears 	mobiles 	ly 	comprin 	Its saute- 
relIes) 	sendss 	sipardment .. .................................. l's 

Materiel de concassage list ci cmnpos.nhs ha  

I. 	Crjble* vibranrs, rondos sdparCmear................ 172 

Totol d. groope (AritcIe, 	166 	121 ....... I?) 

25. Chonois .)000teurs ii fourches 

Pout cerr.ias uccidejué. 	 . 174 . — -- 

loss antics: 

Sat 	0,155 	pleino 	................................................ 173 

I 
- 	

- 	 I - 
- 

nut 	pneumattques 	............................................... 176  

Total do grnapo (Articles 174 a 176) 

ashes 	types 	do vtac).ioet 	ci 	tie miter, ci 	It 

ears diesels 	ocadu, 	IrparCtnesi 	.... ........ ....... I 'o  

spa 	dlec,roCnes 	diesel 	............................... .... -.  

•.cS rypes principaaa: 

Too sasrres 	................... 9: 

Intel do graupe Iritt(t l6 -.42 	( 

bytes paces do reckon9e at pikes ietub(es 	. so 

Valour hats). (croapon lis 27) Os 

SECTION B 
RcI'ar-..J. ,.n.Ic monbunr total des oenies dv machine, ci do macend seals mis sat to v.srche cc 19r5 (posit -  26 c ol.tnoe 2 stilt on SI, pal spy 

.-.curc. Indiquer suit It poarcentuge approsimatil sacs In vales, en dollars. 

— 	 Posits encage 	halru, 

Type dachetur 	 amaf 	eoptisse 

as total 	 ilellurs 

Indusirie de Is construction 	. .......................... .......................... ... 	. ................... .... ................ ........................... .... ._______________ 

Adminiurranon fiderale, provincial on municipale 	......... ......... ................... ..... 	.... ... 	... .. .... ...... ... ..... ... .... ....___________ 

laduacriemactaunt 	................................................................................................................................................................... 

Isdusiries lsre,uiZ,res lsbatisge, acicries, terres I bois I pile. contne-plaqai ci bois de plsc.ge) .................. ..........______________ 

Agriculture.................... ........................................................................... .................... ............................._______________ 	- 

Attiresut)lisa,eurn 	lisa), 	......... ...... ....... ... ............................................................................... . ................................  

Teini (ideniiqse on posit 29. cofoone 2, section A) .............. . ............................. .................. ....................... ............iO% 

S 



SECTION C 

RlPART1TIO\R.tlO',A! F d 	rrrn h 	d n. r 	I 	I. oris 	I or 	It 	 (to 	 P0 -  des rubnqacu dun, tea colonnes I et 7 Jr It scr. ion A) 	 Qolvuc 	 den 	 Conadni
Prairies Dhitrib,ateurs; rpa rrir so ivant La situation rout  hiquc de none tahIissemrnt (on de .... 	At . ?n±9!.!___ ____________ 	- 	.. 	 -- 	 - 

- It 	a 	 7 	 $ 	(In eon 	
j. 	

) 	
5) 	 s 	

ties) 	Unitesnl,l 

GROUPE 	 I 

I. Tt.eteaes, on, chenilles 	 . 	 ---- --- 	 - 	 - 

2. Tracteuro, Sn, pnct.m..c.Ize' 	 . 	 .  

	

.Chareusesconp.cte. 	.. 	...............- 	.- 	- 	 ________- - 
4. Chnrteoses Nor pocutnariques 1 bennr fronint, ....... ......... 	 - - .----- 	-. - 	. - -------- ---------- 	 - . . - - 

5, Acces'roirr, pour troctetIrs ci chargcuscn 1 hrnne (ronta)c .........................- -- 	 -- 	- 	 - 	 - 

6.Dcapeu.nno 	..............................................................................................  

Vhjcu)e, de transport tout terrain. punt gros 005*00 ................ --  

E ncavutriteo tt iitnea tu r cbcnt))no 

Eucnvatticro CC gnats out pneumatiqtsrn 	 -  

: 	

o 	d 	v 	 d 	n 

 

12. Eucnvatnuro Jr rrnnchérs 	 C' 
t., Nivetruses automorneen...........  ........... 	 -- 

 

 

14.t)bsu.arusen............ 	 . 	 -i ----H -------------- 	 _________ 	-- 	- 	_____ --- -- 
IS. Compacteurs ci rooleaou compreoserars vibrant,, conduit, ii In mnIn 	----- ------------- 	. 	- -- 	- 	__________--- 	------- - - 	_________ 
lb. Compacteors cc rouleaun coniprenseurn vibrant's.. 

 
17. (Sompocteurv ct roalesun comprrssears ornriuues, antotnoreurn  

IS. Com7ressears ti air  

19,Foreunesderoc .....................................................................-. .. ______ - __ - _________ 

ccion des chaussiessouples 

 

28. 	 Lot, piTh 
 

)sclure Ic Yukon cc Its (earl rulers do Nord.Ooest. 
Identiqur 2 chaqac total de grouse de Is secoon fit, colonnes I cc 2. 

5- taOl-& 2 
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SECTION C - )in 

•i 	R11TI 
fin dnnn&. de maohn.s at do P,onjnc,s 

•cIri.I nods (total des pontes dons do 
I,, caloitne 	. 	dv In Soc rio, A). lAtlantiqac 

lhstribateurs: répartir suivunt Is - 
ati  situon 	ogruphique do vorte 

blissfr(ou de v.s! .... :me0t0 

GROUPE 

Tracteurs, our chenille - 

Tracings, our pnramatiqucs 

Oiaegetisen compactes - 

4. Chargeunen nut pneua.tiques I benne 
(rontale 	. 	... 	.... 	.. 	................ .................... - 

S. Accessoires 	pour tracings ci char. 
pesses 1 boone frongule - 

Dcupnuseu. ... .........  .... .... ...... ..... ...... .. _____________ - 

.. 

- 
Véhicules de transport 	coot 	terrain, 
pear pros tanonus 

Encavatrices ft pates sat chenille, 

Escavatricea cc paves usc p005isaci. 

Accensoires 	deucavatrices 	ft 	dt 
- 

II. Gates & tout et& tour pimpunte - 

I sCat$tesrn dv tr.schvv - 

'ivelnuses astoogotrices - 

l)ébnaqneuues ........................................ 

gales .. ........... .... 	.... .... ...................... 

••''imp.cteurs 	ci 	rosIness 	cospren- 
tears VinIs, conduits i Is sum - 

Compacleors vibrant - 

- 
Cosipacceurs 	ci 	touleaun 	co.tpreu. 
nests 5t.tiqt.es , astatsdifatn 

IS. Comptessears dair  

Fortunes dv roe - 

Povnpes do chantier 

Outillnge tIe chantie, )n.nnuel) 

Mareriel 	pony It heron 	........................  

Materiel tIe conscnac,ios des 	chaus- 
née. 	nouples..... 	... 	.. ..................... - 

25, O,sriots ClCvatnucs i botches 

. 

Isolate In Yukon ft Ins Terricairts do Nord.Oue,c. 
ldesrique C chaque total tIe unapt de Is section A, tulane. 5. 

Provinces 
Québec 	I 	Ontario 

Unirdo 	I 	lisires 
	

UnirCa 	 UnitS, 	 UsicC 

0.2 
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Quistron suppinmerrtorro pout ii, fobrrcunts do mach,nes at de rr.otrieI pour a corrst,uct,un. 

Inam&e, let noms ccadcest is di sos d,snribuceurs canadians; 

Soot 	 Adrr 

Chongotnoni do propritohre 

Si caEre eticteprise a change di ptoptie (Lire air rours de 1975, neucllex reinpltr It questIonnaire pout qui a trait S I. 
patte de lannde aS corn. entrepose a Cré active ci macrue ci-dessous it tram de leuplolrunc art Coors di lautre panic 
de Iacnh. 

I. Date i laqnelle l'esttepruuc a change di pioptiCtaire 

2. Sacs de lassie esploirunt 

.. Adresne ucluelle di lautre enplciuctit  

	

(nuotttO it NP) 	 <smite) 	 (provmnce) 

ATTESTATION 

Jr declare qur Foils ceo renseipnctnenrs soft, outset que it sache, complain cc enacts. 

Soot de In personne que a retnpli Is formule (cit leriren moulCes) 	 Function 

ste 
	 postal 	 I SumCrodi téléphone at ircdicaii( 

Si nails nice den employs, inscrivez It (leg) suindrolni d'cmployear utilisE(s) aun (ins di panemenrs it Rivets Cnoads. ImpSr. 

11111) 	 I 	 iitt 	ii 	i_I 
Si soils niece pan demplopC inscnieco voice nurniro rA'nasnrance SO 

I 	I 	i 
Signature  

REMARQUESn 



S 
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